17 FEB 200 o,

16 February 2010

-— —_— ] T —

Tha Dwector '
Transport Development Services
Wiltshire Council
Bythesaa Road

Trowbndge
BA14 BUN

Dear Sir

Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984
Berwick 5t James - BOAT Il and BOAT |

| have been asked by the Village Meeting 1o write 1o suppor the Tralfic
Regulation Order banning four whesl drive vemcles

Flease note | do NOT wish my name or address to be published or made
avarable

Yours sincerely

,émm F%m{m

Richard Brasher
Chairman, Berwck St James Pansh Meeting
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From: Humphries, Linnne [LianmeHumghrles@witshine, gov.uk] Sent: Wed 17/02/2010 £1:20
Toz Davey, Kate

Ci:

Sulyject: FWy: Form: THO consultatioes form | Wilkshie Cauntl

Attachmernts:

Limnne Humphnles

Techmeal Admanislratve Assrstmm | Tristie Order Team | Transpart Environment & Laksure

Wiltstire Counal | County Hall. Bythesan Road, Trowbnidge, Willshire BATL BN

faf 012285 713737 | Fao: M225 713207 | Email [lannp humphtiegiwilichire ey L

ey, Wl EN e oo Lk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk [mailtomarephy@wiltshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 12 February 2010 16:44

To: TraffcOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations farm | Wiltshire Cowncil

This datn was entered into the form ar

hizps:/fwww. wiltshire. gov.ukicounciliconsuliononsftroconsultmtionsfroconsullationsform_htm (rom
OLILL7Y. 184

Proposal:

Stonchenge Tho

Reference (Shown on the acheme page):

KAIDVTRO/AMES

Title:

Mrs

Forenume:

MNirion

hitps:/fen webmail halerow . com/exchange/Ridul PY/Inbox/More % 20Stonchenge % 20comre... 21022010
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Surnamie:

Bridger

Adldress;

48 Roman Way, Furmhom, Suerer, GUS 9RG

E-mail address:

night_owl@fsmail.oel

Your Comments:

Drear Sir, How dare you try to take away our right to park in the droves at Stonchenge. | am
disabled and a pensioner. [ have parked there or over 40 years on my way to and from the west

country. This is public land and by law you have no right whatsoever to make claim to it or 1o

charge money for us the public to use it It s our right of wiy 1o use it

stnnehenge @ National Moooment - vou do ot ewn 18- 00 18 e propeny og Owe Beltish People, Yoo oewrly look after i, Stap teying ta
dvinigh s the Fight oo vies 011 will joinany protest amd 1 will lring oo disal bed Bosbomi o bis wheslchair and my issisled sam wlih b
walking feanm fo whip sow inking thies aithont

Yawrs slaceredy. Morion Fedgeer (Dvaid)

Drote:
12th February 2000

L am happy for my name and address to oppear in any future report which may be published on this
wehsite:

Yes

Tick 1o receive email copy of sent form:
Yes

Accept terms and conditiops:

Yes

Entered Fri Feb 12 2000 16:56:38 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

This ernail ariginates from Wiltshire Council and any (82s transmatted with A may contain conficiental information and may e
subject to Copyright or Inteflectual Property rights, It & intended solely for the use of the individual or gritity 1o whom thiy ae
peddressed, If your rave recesved this email In amor plegse notify the sender and dolete the emall fram your inbex, Ay disclosure,
regraduction, dissemination, rmaodification and distribution of the contents of the émid s strictly prohibited. Emall content may be
manitored by Wiltshire Council to ensure compliance with its policies and procadures, No contract i intended by this email, and soy
personal opinicns expressed in this meszage are those of the sendar and should not Be taken a5 representing wews of Wilahire
Council, Planse nate Wiltshire Council utilises anti-virus scanning software ol does not warrand that any e-mail ar attachmenls are
frae fram virusss or other defects and accepts no Bability for any losses resulting from infected emml transmisshns.

hitps:fen.webmul halcrow. comfexchange/RidalPHInbox/More % 208tonchenge % 20come,,. 210272010



11 Highfield |

Shrew
SALISBI
Wiits!
P31
e 11" February 2
Wiitshire Coundli
County Hall
Bythesea Road | 3 FEB 200 ACK
TROWBRIDGE _rT > 3
Wiltshire BAl14 BIN L !
| f ’ 8
Dear Sir/Madam

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 (PROMIBITION OF DRIVING) ORDER 2010 - A344

With reference to the Public Notice in the Salisbury Journal dated 21.01.2010 | wish to state
objection to the proposed road closure, for the following reasons:

Promises were made on a number of occasions in the past that the A344 would not be
closed until the A303 was upgraded to a dual carriageway.

Closing the A344 , an ancient nght of way , before dualling the A303 could put people at 1
as emergency vehicles could be seriously delayed by traffic congestion. The A303 is often
“gridlocked” or slow moving, sometimes for miles in both directions, throughout the yen
There will be much more traffic congestion, inconvenience and pollution

n & previous “The Future of Stonehenge”™ public consultation document it is stated that |
Highways Agency review of A344 closure had concluded that closure of the A344/A
junction would affect the operation of the local road network. | endose a photocop
WMImnmummm:hmmthnmmm:mmtmmm&m
Highways Agency, for your information.

In @ recenl newsletter produced by English Heritage for local residents (copy ext
enclosed) Q7/A7 mentions that improvements will be made to Longbarrow roundabout.
states that the A344 WILL NOT BE CLOSED UNTIL IMPROVEMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE
LONGBARROW ROUNDABOUT TO ACCOMMODATE THIS TRAFFIC

I befieve that this “improved roundabout™ could s0on become an accident black spot.



uﬂninmm;nuh“ml-. Mﬁ:m“ﬂhlﬂmmﬁ
travel via Larkhill, the only other option. If this is the cate the cross roads at Rodestone
Camp will need improvernents 1o be carmied out for salety reason
ﬂmrmmwhﬁumumhm#hmﬂhmmmmm
m:mmnmmﬁnmmhﬂmm
(5/2005/1527) and they are very relevant 1o this propossl They can all be vewsd on the
Council's welnite.

Thope that my comments will be contidered.

Yours falthfully

/2'_#‘19-—/‘(7-

R E_ Brosdiey

Enclosures: 2

ﬁlﬂhﬂﬂhmm—wiﬂmhmﬂﬂﬁmmm



) To help protect your privacy, links 1o images, saunds, or other external conbart in this missage have been blocked, foBick
| [oic io unieck canieid,

Peter

From: TrafflcOrders [TrafficOrders@witshire.goy, uk) Sent: Fi| 290032000 08: 00
Toxt Dranviry, Kate

Ck:

Subject: FW; Stonshenge

Attachments:

Linnme Humphries
Technical Administrative Assisiant | Traflic Order Team | Trangpon Emdironmont & Lelpure

Wiltshire Councll | Courty Mall, Sythesen Road, Trowbndges, Wiltshore BA 1S BN

Tl 01225 743737 | Fas: 01225 713207 | Emaitt lianng, fumohries@wilshire gov.uk

s willstire. gov.uk

From: Marcene Bronsan [mailte: bronsonaj@hotmail.com]
Senk: 28 January 2010 16:08
To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Stonehenge

Marcene Bronson
& Robin Lane
Surry, Maine 04684

Dear sir or madam,

! would like to voice my suppart for the Traffic Regulation Order (TRO) advertised in The
Salisbury Journal on 21st of January 2010 that aims to prevent motorised vehicles with
specified exceptions from using the section of the A344 hetween Alrman’s Corner and Byway
12, and also Byways 11 and 12 within the sStonehenge World Heritage Site. | believe the TRO
will help achieve one of the major aims set out in the stenehenge World Heritage Site Plan
and go some way to restore dignity to this important site.

Yours sinceraly,
Marcens Bronson



Hotmail: Trusted email with Microsoft’s powerful SPAM protection, Sian up now,

This emall has been scanned by the Messagelabs Emall Security System.
For more information please visit hitp://www.messagelabs.com/emal|
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Fram; TrafMicOrdars [TrafficOrdarswiltstin. gov.uk] Sent: Tue 160220010 14:35
To: Davey, Mate

Cc:

Subject: P Stonshenge Road Closiny

Artachments:

Linnne Humphrigs
lechnical Adminjstrative Assistant | Trafhe Qe Team | Traneport Environmant & Lelsure

Wiltshire Soundll | Counly Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbidge, Wiltshire BAT4 BJN

lal: 01235 1737 Faa D205 F13207 Eman hanma NUMmnnTa 5@"1||1E.ni!.1_1£;.\r_|_|1

ISt ok

From: alan.browni@stic.ac.uk [mailtozalan, brown@stic.ac, uk]
Sent: 15 February 2010 12:23

To: TrafficCrders

Subject: Stonehenge Road Closure

Dear Sira,

STONEHENGE ROAD CLOSURE

| welcome and wholehearledly support the proposals 1o improve the setting of Sionehenge by mears of road
closures. The closure of the A344 will physically reconnect Stonahenge with its Avenue and greally improve the
dignily and lranguillity of the henge. Equally imporiant are the proposed restrictions to the use of the adjacent
byways Ihal cross Ihe World Heritage Site and its immediate surmoundings. The vehicles that currently use them
lor recrealional purposes afe a visual and audible intrusion into what are in some casas vary Iranguil pans of
the landscape and can cause physical damage to ancien! sanbworks and burled archasalogica! remains

Thero ara clearly those who do not wish 10 have their use of the byways resirictad but, within the Storehenge

https:ifeu. webmail halcnow. comfexchange/RidalPHinbox/Mare% 20Sonehenged- 20corre . 21/02/2010



Page 20l 2

landscage the international imporance of the archaealogy and the overall aim of enhanoing the setting of
Stonehange should take precedence ovar the wishes of a smal (bul vocal) mingrity,

| urge you to cary out ihe proposed road closures on both e AZ44 and the adacent byways.

Youre

Alon Brown

Alan Brinwn

Education and Public Events Officer
STRC Dimesbury Labaratary
Keckwick Lane

Diaresbury

Wanringltaon

WA 4AD

01925 603444

{FEIS GE1S01

alam, Hrovwn@ais, s uk

Scanned by iCrincal.

This ermail has been scanned by the Messagelabs Fmuil Securily System.
For more information please visit higp:/ www messagelubs converil

hupﬁ:.ﬁ'mwehn'miI.hnicmw,c:.'pmn’:-.::ch.ungeflitiduIPlﬂnhuxmm%iﬂﬂmnchm_gc%lﬂmm... 2122000
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Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficCrchars [TraMficOrdars@wiltshae. gov.uk] Sent: T [H/02/2000 14:35
To: Davey, Kite

Cex

Subject: P Stonehengs Robd Clasiim

Attachmanis:

Lianne Humphrias
fchnncll Admmmstrative Assistant | Traffic Order Team [ranspon Environment & Leisurs

Wiltahire Gounet | Counly Hall Bytfesen Foad. Trowb oge, Wikshire BATL &N

Tal: 01235 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Email llanme i “":‘U!'.r"."—":"-"""""l5h"':.|.'|![-"':"_%

W wilt=hing gov. il

From: alan,brown@stic.ac, uk [mailte:alan.browni@stfc.ac,uk)
Sent: 15 February 2010 12:23

To: TralficOrdears

Subject: Stanehenge Road Closure

Cioar Sirs,

STONEHENGE ROAD CLOSURE

| walcame and wholeheartedly support the proposals lo improva the setting of Stonehenge by means ol road
closures. The ciosure of the A344 will physically reconneat Stonehenge with its Avepue and greatly improve the
dignity and tranqulllity of the henge. Equally imporiant are the propased restriclions to fhe use of (he adjaocani
byways that cross the World Heritage Site and its immediate surroundings. The vehicles that currently use them
for recreational purposes are a visual and audible intrusion into what ai@ in some cases very franquil parts of
the landscape and can cause physical damage to ancient earthworks and buried nrchagological mmains.

There are clearly those who do not wish to have heair use of he byways restncled but, within the Stonehenge

Ilupr-:.l'.n'i:u.W:hrum!.hnItmw.mnﬂcxrhﬁngr:ﬁhdaIPJFInhmeum‘E-E[lSiunulmng:'.’ai-lﬂcum:_,, 21022010
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landscape the inlemational importance of the archasclogy and the overall aim of enhancing tha sefting of
Stonehenge should lake precedence aver the wishes of a small (but vocal) minority.

| ufge you to carry out the propesed road closures on bath the A344 and the adiacent byways

Yours

Alan Browmnm

Alan Bronwn _
Educataon and Putshc Evints Officur
STTFC Darenbury Laboratary
Kackwick Lana

Darasbury

Wiasrington

WA 4AD

Q1925 G0IABE

(7825 GRLE0]

atan brovwn stk

it www dievenis sife peuk/index. himi

Scanned by iCrteal,

This emisil his been scanned by the MessageLubs Email Security System.
For more mformution please visit hitp:/fwww.messagelabs comfemail

hitps:/fen.webmail halerow.comfexchange/RidalP ) InboxMore % 208 onehenge % 20corre... - 2102/2010



Ridal, Peter

From: wals1970@acl com

Sent: 0B February 2010 01:40

Ta: Davey, Kais

Subject: planned tro storehenge groves

I8 Kala Gavey Senor Traffic Order Technician

1 would lke to olicially alfer my objction to the tro plans for the slonehenge droves my reasons are as follows
Being a porson with a registered disability | dectars an express need to pass and repass with a vehicle,
inciuding caravans or motorhome and 1o park rom [ime o time and especially ai the pre-armanged limes of
the pagan lestivaliceremonial rifuals and gatherings whare EH & NT allow frae access into the Stones at
Stonehenge for the follawing reasons:

| need o use the droves for haalth and safely reasons as foligws

To mstinke mfroshmant lor a reasonable pedod ol hours after traveliing from cormwall 1o Wiltshire in arder 1o
prepare for the dawn ceremonias,

Tz restitake refrestmant for a reasonable period of hours after the dawn ceremonies prior 1o preparing 1o
drive home fram [Wiltshire io comwall]

To resttake refregshmant reasenable perod of hours after travelling from comwall to Wiltshira in order lo
prepare for the gunsel ceramonias.

To resttake refreshment for a reasonable period of hours altar the sunsel ceremanies prigr 1o praparnng to
driva home from [Wiltshera o cornwall]

The above needs are specified under my rights according 1o the Disabiity Discrimination Act - this refaies 1o
e express reed lor anyone with a disabiiity to be able 1o have reasonable access 1o Wikst and washing
facilities when accossing any ar all of the above ceremanies and'or gther reasons not specified in ralabon 1o
ary or all open access dales and fmes ratating to the . Thess laclibes can be provided via my own caravan
apd car which both require (he facility of parking on the byways and droves closaly adfacent 1o the enfrance to
Ihe lample'monument al Stonahenge [Notwithsianding that EH may only open a disabilily 1otie lor public use
to the exclusion of other standard |oilats)

¢ also have culiural reasons lor the usa ol the droves

To exercise my nghis under the Human Hights Act and its subsequent amendments fa congragale in a form
ol worship, sacred ceremany, gathering or riteal at ceraln arranged tmes of the year with thase who share
tha game or similar bekal path or religion,

Te enable my praciice as a druidipagan and duties as.a drusd/pagan 1o be parlormed &t tha temple of
Stonahenge which | personally view as the significant iemple in the UK and in the same astesm as a UK
based chrigtian might view Westminsiar Abbey or Winchaster Cathedral,

lo exercise my rights under the Human Aights Act etc o galiar with other pagan, deutd and like-minded folk
and brathran in a sockal grouping fo continue and perform verbal and physical exchanges of cullural
knowledpe of whal UNESCO deems 1o be our “Intangible Cullural Heritage' such as histarical and madieval
poetry, playing of instruments, discussions and plays, ralural heakng practices and general pagan lore.

| hope you undarstand the reasons lor my objections and they will be taken haoed of
thankyou

warran brown
P8 reads Way
nEwquay
comwall

iy 1ls

This emuil has been scanned by the Messagel.abs Email Securnty Systemu

26/02/2010



Hannah Bolwell

Traftic Order Technician

Traffic Order Team

Transporl, Environmen| & Leisure
Wilishira Caunail

Tal: 01225 713402
Fax: 01225 713207
Emall: Hannah,Bg

From: Tessa Bruce-Lockhart fmailto: bruoelockhart@btinternet.com]
Sent: 21 January 2010 18:18

Toe TrafficOrders

Cc: Tonge, Richard

Subject: Stonehenges

| really support Enghish Heritage in thedr bid to close the A344 beside Stonehenge. | was brought up in
Dorset, and think Stenehenge a vary special place, and the Iraffic belng 5o dose is 2 huge disadvantage: My
husband, Sandy former Chaimyan of EH was a huge supporter of this schema, and 5o | would do amything |
could 1o encourage everyone (o support I, The dosure af this small section ol the road together with the New
Visltor Centre would really enhance the site, bringing back the remance and excitemant of a visit 1o the
Stones’. | would really like you to support and encourage this planning decision 1o enabls the work to star
a8 soon as possible. | know the origingl farget was 1o bie rasdy for 2012, and | hopa this is still achlovabls,
but would need all the support and help that you at Wiltshire County Councll can glve.

| shouid be really interested to hear of the progress you make

Thanking you in advance for all the support you can give

Yours sinceraly,

Tess Bruce-Lockhar! {Lady)

This email has been scanned by the MessugeLabs Email Security System.
For more mtormation please visit hipa/fwww . messagelabs com/email
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Itldill Peter

From; Humiphties, Lianne [Lianneg, Humphriesimsiishire.goe k) Sant: Wed 11/02/3010 11:17
Ta: Doy, Kiste

Ce:

Subject: Pl Fonmd TRO conmuiltations farm | Wilkshine Coumncl

Attachments:

Lianne Humphries

Techoiical Adminetralive AssintEnl | Teaflig Cirdlar Tamm '|,-.'|_-,|:r_'||| Envirmnrrumil & Lakgiie

Wiltshira Gouneil | Caunly Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowhbridge, Witshire BA 14 BN

Tl 01228 713727 | Fax: 01225 13207 | Emalt. hange wmphies@wlishite gov.ul

i ol |15 v . il

From: noreplyitwiltshire,gov.uk [mailto:noreplywilkshire, gov,uk]
Sant: 19 February 2010 09:59

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This dats wos entered into the form ot
hirps:ffwwwowiltshire, gov ukdcouncil/consulations/roconsultationsfroconsultationsform_hitm from
86,150.252.226

Priovpospl:

Prohibition of driving at Stonchenge
Relerence (Shown on the scheme page):
KAINTROVAMES

Title:

Mr

Forename:

William

hitpa:ffen. webmail halerow com/exchange/Ridal P1Inbox/Mere % 208 1onchenze® 20corre..,. 210242010
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Surnume;

Buchanan

Address:

16 Bornaskitalg, Kilmmir.Skye

E-muil address:

sharonbilly 7@ yahoo.couk

Your Comments:

Parking on this drove allows aceess to Stonehenges surrounding monuments without having to
pay parking | have used it many times.Also use of the droves should be seen as a right to roam
the same as in Scotland. ] would ask what damage has been done by people nsing the drove?l
personally see access to Stonchenge and its surroundings as a human right a5 this is & world
heritage site for evervbody to access nol just visitors paving to see Stonhenge on a coach for hall
un hour, What about the rights of our children to walk around this inspiring landscape.

Date:

14/2/10

Fam happy for my mame and address 1o appear in any future report which may be published on this
wehsila:

Yes

Tick to recerve emall copy of sent forme
Yes

Accepl terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered San Feb 14 2000 10: 1 1:39 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

hieps:Hew webmail. halcrow. com/exchange/Ridal P Inbox/More % 208 tonehenge 20comre. 21022010
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IIIII.III Peter

From: TrafMicOrders [TraMcCrdars@viltahirogoy, k) Santy Tue 1602010 1439
To: Cravery, Kate

Cc:

Subject: P Proposed Trafic Regulation Orders to Byways nead Stonehenoe

Atmchments;

Liznme Humphrios

Vethnicad Sckmbnidbrallve Assusian Trallic Order Tesm | Trinspolt Envronmsn & |Ssure
Willahwee Counal | Gpunty Hall, Byihesea Hoad, Trowkbredge, Wilshee BAT4 80N
Tel: 01285 M3ray | Fau: 1235 713207 | Emal bpong bhamphrsaaddy lafn e gyl

b s 14 et e [ LT

From: Bull Peter [ maito; bullpeter@hotmail.oo,uk)

Sent: 13 February 2010 0H:55

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Proposed Traffic Regulation Orders to Byways near Stonehenge

| wish to make =ix points regarding the proposed Traffic Regulation Orders near stonehenge to
which ['object as proposed.

1. The proposals put forward to stop vehides using the byways near stonehenge do not benafit
the users of these ancient ways, Statute requires this.l will not feal safé using the alternative
tarmac road.Safety for byway users has been overlooked and the safety record of the ways in
question is good,unlike the adjoining alterpnatives byway users will be forced onto.

2.The presumption thal these closures would complement the burial of the main road nearby Is
overlooked, and the visual impact of the traffic using them relative to the heavy traffic an the
existing and still to continue above ground main road must be considered negligible.This malkes it
hard to justify the stated alm of Improving the visual ammenity of the area.

3.The fact that the Local Access Forum has remalned neutral In this matter has been twisted to
be represented as their suppart when in fact they have merely not objected.

4.The alternative of no parking within sight of stonehenge during the opening hours of the visitor
centre should be persued instead.,

5.0bjectors to the orders have not bean able to meet the Cabinat Member who signed off the
orders.An absence of forethought and apparent blas fram Clir Tonge has been ahserved in
refation to other TRO's at Ludgershall and Chute.The different user groups objections should sach
be considered saparately,and on their merits,and not lumped together as one objection by the
officer dealing with the TRO proposal.

6.A Public Inquiry should be held before a decmsian is made,

hitps:/feu. webmnil holcrow . comVexchange/Ridal PHInbox/More% 208 ionehenge 20come... 21022010
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Tal: 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Email lianne. humphresEwlitshire. gov. uk
voww, wiltshlre. gov.ul

From: Henrletta Bullen [mailto:nettarune@ntiworid.com]
Sent: 25 Japuary 2010 13:01

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: re; Stoneheange

Mrs.H.Bullen

14 Holmside Rise
Watford, Hens
WD 70X

Dear sir or madam, .,

I would like 1o voice my support for the Traffic Regulition Order (TRO) advertised in The Sarlishury

Jenzenal on 217 of January 2000 that aims to prevent motorised vehicles with specified exceptions
from using the section of the A344 hetween Airman's Corer and Byway 12, and also B yways 11
and 12 within the Stonehenge World Heritage Site. [ believe the TRO will help achieve one of the
maor mms set out in the Stonchenge World Heritage Site Plan and go some way Lo restore di ETILY o
this important site.....

Yours sincerely....

Mrs.H. Bullen

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Seeurity System.
For more information please visit hitp:/fwww. messagelabs com/email




" LmvEy, hik

Ce:
Subject: FW: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Councit
Attachmamnts:

Lianmne Humphrigs
Tochnical Adminisirative Assistant | Traffic Ordes Toam | Transport Envimenmen & Letures

Willuhire Councll | Counly Hall, Bythesea Hoad Trowhrage, Witshrs BATL BIN

Tal: 01235 713737 | Fax! 01225713207 | Emad [, Humphigs el hine. ooy, us

waryy wilighlon.ony. Lk

From: noreply@wiitshire, gov.uk [mallto:noreply@wiktshire. gov,uk ]
Sent: 13 February 2010 11:54

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Coundil

This data was entered mto the fom
hitps:/iwww.wiltshire gov.uk/councilfconsultations/froconsultationsAroconsultstionsform.htm from
86, 1400 143 166

Propasal:

Closing of the droves at Sonchenge
Reference (Shown on the scheme poge):
KAD/TROVAMES

Titde:



Page 2 of 2

Surname:;

Address:

S S A v N N

E-mml address;
R I ver

Your Comments:

1 obijet to the closing of the droves at Stonchenge.
Dt

130272010

Lam happy for my mame and address 1o appear in any future report which may be published on this
wehsie:

No

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:!
No

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Sat Feb 13 2000 12:07:40% GMT 0000 (GMT Sumdard Time)

hitps:/fen, webmail halcrow. comfexchunpe/Ridal P} InhoxMore® e205mnehengef20corre.,,. 21022010



Ridal, Pater

From: Traffetrlers [TrafficOrdesdmwiltshine gov.uk] Sentz Fn 22/0172010 1420
T Burgo, Tien

Cc:

Subject: TRD Propessnd in the Stonahaings Waorkd Hertage Siks

Attschimonts:

[ A Blurge

Fhanh you lor your on-ing commanta on this TRO Proponads in e Storebsigs Wedd Hortage Sie

Tha ;u.:—.mr.r:fm n s Urdit a8 proposard redates o “any molor yahce® nanreangrued iraffic - gyshing walkmg, hose nding
{Inciuding horge drawn camages) — will nod be prohiniod by Ehis raposil

o i Grawe yonat uimry

Fegards

&!ﬂj Fordham

Team Leadar Suppon Servicas
Transport Developmant Services
Wiitshire Council

Bythesea Road

Trowbridge BA14 BJD

Tel: 01225 713486

Email: gerry fordhamEdwilishire. goy.uk
Website: www wiltshire.gov.uk

From: noreply@wiltshire. gev.uk [mallto:morepdywiltshire gov,uk)
Sent: 22 January 2010 10:17

To: Trafficdrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultabons form | Wiltshire Courcl

This daty wos enterod into the Torml o betpsswwivowlitshre, gov, uk/council/ consultations/ trocordultations/troconsultationsform.hem
from 194, 73 162, 105

Prioposal:

Roneshange World Heritage Site

Rafuremos [Shonem an this schama page):
KAD/TROAMES

Tite:

Farerame:

Surmima:

Afchess’

Eomial| aidress,

Your Comit :
nntﬂ:m'-lmlmuﬂu-hmﬂm of the: byways be affected by this order? (eg cycling, walking, horseriding etc)
22.1.2010
Lam happy for my narme snd address to appear in my fulure rmport which may be published on s webes:
Tick o m":ewe amiad copy of sert Torme
L]

Entered FH Jan 22 2010 10:2%:34 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time]
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Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficOrders [TraficOrders@wilishine. gov,uk ] Senty Tue 16022010 14:39
To: bavay, Knle

Cet

Subject: FW: thee probiom

Atinchments:

Linnng Humphiies
Tochnict! Administrative Asgistanl | Trallie Omdar Tenm i rarapar! Emamonment & Loisure

Wiltshiire Cotnell | County Hall, Bythoses Soad Trowbmndge, Wilkshire BA 14 BN

Tel 01235 113737 | Fan: 01295 710207 | Ema HRnng, fumphresiwilainTg o ik

wiww Wil g0y uk

From: sally ann redgrave burns [mailto;maghilihotmail.co.uk)
Sent: 13 February 2010 13:48

Tt TrafficOnders

Subject: the problem

whenever something Is closed it means peapke want acess

1 have and my family wanted to visit the stones for years unfortunatiey with the press and the
lack of acess we feel we are not able to truelky to experience the hendge and its mythological
atmoshphers. our children are loosing the right to there natural heratige as bylaws and concern
for the damage that as not accord before it is silly and | would hape you would again thing about
looking to open the stones to the general public. | am sure as the stones were left open the
popularity of them would waver and some other monument of hope would becormie popular
thankyou for your time sally burns

Do you have a story that started on Hotmail? el L oY

This email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System,
For more information pledse visit http:/fwww. messagelabs, com/amall

hittps:/fen webmail halerow.comfexchange/Ridal P Inbox/More % 208 tonehen pe 20corre... 214022010



Peter

Frim: TraffcDrders [ TrofficCirdess @wiltshire gov, k] Sent: Mon 01,/02/2010 08:10
To: Dipvey, Kate

Ce:

Subject: FW; propooed TRO an A322 ak Stonghenge

Attachinents;

Lianne Humphries
lochnical Admiristralive Assistani Iraffic Ordér Team | Transpari Env ranrrart & Lelsum

Wittshire Caountil | Gounty Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge. Wilshira BA 148N

el 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713007 | Em R ymphriegeEwl bl goy uk

From: Tonge, Richard

Sent: 30 January 2010 14:25

To: Chris Burr; TrafMficOrders

Subject: RE: proposed TRO on AZ22 at Storshenge

Thank you faramall,
| have paased || (o the elovant officar
Tlre snognky,

H L Tongs

From: Chiris Burr [malito:chris.burn@corners.plus.com]
Sent: 30 January 2010 10:33

To: TrafficOrders

Cc: Tonge, Richard

Subject: proposed TRO on A322 at Stonehenge

Degar Sir,

Re: proposed TRO on A322 al Stonehange



Pleass register my objection 1o the above road closure an amanity grounds.

L. Inthe past century or two, milllons of people have passed Stonehenge on the road and beoome
aware of the monument. | mysesf first came upon it unexpectedly &t the age of 19 driving al dusk
uniar a light mist, which could hardly have made more impact.

2. Asteriised and packaged monument with tumstyls access biurs the distinction betwaen tha reality af
the ancient hard stones seen In foday's contiext from the road and the gyninesised visitor axperiance
of a theme park or National Trust 'fruer-than-trug’ .

3 Chosing the road (Ihe route of which is itself rather nm; woukd daprive millions more fram this
sontextual shock and detach the monument from the reat life of the 2151 century.

Yours faithiully,

Chris Burr

The Obd Rectory Holse
Radipoe Lane
Wieymauth

Dorset

04 5AM

30tk January 2010

by emall

This email hus been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit hitp:/fwww. messagelabs com/emuil
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From: TrafficOrders [TraMcOrdemsSwiltshirggov,uk] Sent: Tue 16023010 14:37
T Diavey, Kats

Ce:

Sutbiject: P! Red KADVTROSAMES

Artnchments:

Lisnne Humphries
Techmcal Admirilstratie Assistant | Trathc Ordar Team | Tranepon Environment & Leisizng

Wiltsturg Council | County Hah, Byihesaa Road, Trowbeidge, Wiltshire BA14 8N

Tol: 01225 T13737 | Fax: 09225 113207 | Emat: fanre humphriesEwiils g o uk

wowrw wiklehing gow. ik

From: lulian Burton [mailto:julian19580@E googlemail.com ]
Sent 14 February 2010 18:19
To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Ref KAD/TRO/AMES

Dcar Sir

I write w comment against the above proposal os [ eannol see how the amenity can be improvied hy
prohibiting small volumes of passing trail vehicles. As an active truil bike rider the closure will have o
direct adverse impact on my setiveties and I cannod undesstund how the banning vehicles will actually
improve the amencty of the site.

The volume of traffic on the byway in the context of the volume of waffic on the A30F and the A344
is insignificant however these BOATS s part of a strategic Byway network North/South linking 1o
Salisbury Plain.

| would personally not object to the TRO on the A344 however 1 feel that passing teail vehicles an the
BOATS have an insignificant impact and these issues should be separated.

You might wish to consider parking on sections of the BOATS but aflowing through waffic if this 1

hitps:/ew webmuil halerow com/exchange/Ridal P3/Inbox/More e 20Stonchenge % 20come...  2102/2010
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the issue. 1 feel that a blanket ban on all vehicles on all routes is an overkill and that amenity

mmprovements can be achieved by more selective and ereative approach so as not fo curtail eSS
rights that WOC has a duty to protect,

In summary | object to your propsal as 1 feel that byways and their purpose (ie transport) havé an
historical value that should also be prtected lor future generations, my use of amenities and
rights would be restricted and the suggested other routes are unsafe for use with a trail bike.

I trust that my wishes will be considered belore any decision 1s made:

Tulinn Burtion
4 New Rood
Middle Wallop
Stockbridge
Hants

SCREIR

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Envail Security System.
For more information plegse visit hitp:/fwww. miessapelabs comdemail

hupsﬂfeu,u.re‘:mmjI.halmrw.mnu‘ex:hangcmidnlmﬂnbnm:m%msﬂmhfnm%Zﬂmrr:-_ 214022010
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Ridal, Peter
e —————————ee e e

From: TrafficOrders [TraMcOrderoBwSshine, gov. uk] Sant: Tue 16022010 14:34
Ta: Cravey, Kate

Cet

Subject: W closura of the A3

Attachments:

Lianne Humphries

Techmical Adnmbststralive Assistart || Tratlic Order Team | rdnepont Envirpnment & Legurs
Wilatuee Counnil | County Hall, Bytheses Road, Trowti wg=, Willshive BAT4 BIN
Tel: B1225 713737 | Fac 01225 713207 | Email T D ph e st i R gy ik

WAL W BRI, OO LR

From: Rory Caltaghan [maito:rorycallaghan@yahoo.co.uk]
Sent: 15 February 2010 12:48

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: closure of the A344

Cear Sirs,

STONEHENGE ROAD CLOSURE

| weicome and wholsheariedly suppor the proposals 10 improve Ihe selling ol Stonehenge by means of mad
closures. The closure of the A3a4 will physically reconnect Stonehenge with its Averue and greatly (mprove the
dignity and tranquility of the hange. Equally imporant are the proposed restrictions to the use of fhe adjacant
byways that cross the Warld Hertage Sie and its immediale surroundings. The vehicles that currenily use fham
for recrealional purposes are a viaual and audible intrusion into what are in some cases very Tranguil paria ol
the landscape and can cause physical damage lo ancient earhworks and buried archaeoiogical remaine,

There ara clearly those who do not wish 1o have heir use of the byways restriclad but, within the Stoaneherge

hitps:dfew webmail halcrow comfexchange/Ridal PN Inbox/More% 208 onehenge % 20come... 21022010
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fandscape the infemational imparfance of Ihe archaeclogy and the overall aim of enhancing the satting of
Stonehenge should take precedence over the wishes of a small (but vocal) minarity.

| urge you o carmy out the proposed road closures on both the A344 and the adjacent byways

Yours

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email &curitir System,
For more information please visit hup:Afwww messagelabs.com/email

https:/ieu.webmail halcrow.coméexchange/Ridal P/ Inbox/More %208 1onehenze % 20corre,. 2 1/02/2010
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From: TrafficOrders [TrafficOrdarsi@wishing gov, Uk} Senlz Fri L2/02) 2000 D44
Taos Dy, Kate

Co

Sulbject: T Form: TRO consultaticrs Tarmi | Wiltshire Councii

Attachments:

Lianna Humphrios
Techivcrl Administminve Assistard | Trallle Ordsr Team | Te snsgior! Environment & Lelsure

Wiitshire Council | County Hall, Bylheses Road, Trowbridae, Wikahire BAT4 8JN

Vel 01225 710737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Email lanne humphnesiswilehirg goy, Lk

From: nareply@wiltshiregov,uk [mailto:noreply Ewiltshire. gov.uk]
Sent: 12 February 2010 08:41

To: TrafficCrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This dasta was entered into the fonmn at

hittps/iwww, wiltshire. gov, ukfcounciliconsultationsitroconsullations/troconsal tations form htm
from B6. 146,246,151

Proposal:

TRO boats around stonechenge

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAINTROVAMES

Title:

Mr

Forename:

William

Surname:



Camphell

Address:

13 Meadow Lose, Sutton, Surrey, SM1 3LP

E-mail address:

hill.slslre @ pmail.com

Your Comments:

I strongly object to these proposals. These hoats are the most ancient roads in the country
and 1 drive them regularly and huve driven them for many years. Tt is very important to me
and many others, that I npproach the monument along the road that would have been used
by our forefathers. These ancient byways are part of our national heritage in just the same
way that Stonchenge is part of our heritage. They are the mark of man on the landscape and
are # link hack to the past. When I drive an ancient road 1 feel the weight of history around
mie, It is as if you con hear the tread of feet, the rumble of carts and the clatter of engines
that have passed that way for millennia, Don't sacrifice this to some tacky "Stonehenge
World" experience. 1 urge you to think again.

Drate:

12-2-2010

Lam happy for my name and address w appear in any futire repon which may be published on this
wetigile:

Yes

Tick 1o receive ematl eopy of sent form:
Yes

Accept terms and conditions;

Yes

Entered Fri Feb 12 2000 08:52:48 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)



Poter

Fram: b cann [stecan@mckstmallenm) Sent: Wed 10/03/2010 16:50
To: Diawery, Kate

Cet

Subject: parking

Attachmeants:

pleaze let us paw B s so emportant (o s have & hart we dont dirrage vaondalss o couse fmble

This enuiil has been scanned by the Messagelabs Emall Security System,
Far mére information please yisiE bt e, essagelabs. ooty amail
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Itlﬁih Peter

From: TrafficCrders [ TrafficOrders Bl hine.gov.uk Samt: Tue 16/02/2010 14:36
To: Davey, kabe

Ce

Subject: P EADTROAMES

Altachments:
Lianne Humphries

Technical Administrative Assistant | Trafflc Order Team | Transport Environment & Lelsurs
Wiltshire Council | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wikishire BA14 81N

Tel: 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Emall: lanmehumphrigs@wiltshire.gov.uk
www, wiltshire.gov.uk

—=0riginal Message-—-

From: Linda Cantilon [mallto:lindadisiosiltshire orgl
Sent: 15 February 2010 0928

To; TraMicOrders

Subject: FW: KAD/TRO/AMES

Ref: KAD/TRO/AMES
Dear Sir or Madam

[ @m writing to register my objection to the propased TRO to prohibit
driving an the BOATs around Storehenge. [ have lived In the area all my
life and feel vary much a part of the landscape in Wiltshire. 1 have
attended Stonehenge at Salstice times, but also at just any okl time

that [ please. [ object strongly to the idea of not being able to access

parts of the landscape thal have always been open to the people.

At present we can go there at any time, In any weather, It is our right

to do w0 and | Feel very strongly that it should remain our right. |

often walk my dogs long the BOATs an | would feel a great loss if this
were not possible. | understand the need to protect the Stones however |
can not understand why this closure is necessary.,

On 2 couple of occasions we have parked our campervan and stayed
overnight. In the moming we chatted to other people who had parked up,
Many of them were european tourists who were pleasantly surprised to be
able to stay there overnight. None of the pecple were planning to stay

for any length of time so that is not an argument for the TRO to be put

In effect, I'm sure that those tourists would object to the TRO if they

anly knew about it. This should be being advertised internationally as

the monument of Stonehenge is of importance o many people across the
world, not just to the lecals of Wiltshire.

Please ensure my objection is counted in the poblic consultation

Regards,

hitps e webmail halerow . com/exchange/Ridal PJ/Tnbox/More% 2081onehenge% 2corre, . 2102/2010
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Linda Cantilon
213 Wikon Rd
Salisbury

5P2 71¥

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Emaill Security System.
For more information pleass visit it/ /www, messagelabs com/eniail
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From: TrafficCingers [TraffcOrdersRwiltsheegov,ik] Senk: Tie 16022000 14136
Tew Py, Kato

Ce:

Subject: FIN: KADFTRO/AMES

Attpchmanis:
Lianne Humphries

Technical Administrative Assistant | Traffic Order Team | Transport Envirenment & Lelsure
Wiltshire Council | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BA14 BIN

Ted: 01225 713737 | Fao: 01225 713207 | Emall: lianne.humphnes@wiltshire.gov.uk
www, wiltshire.gov.uk

—Original Message---—-

From; Linda Cantillon [mailto: indaciagsoadllshires omg)
Sent! 16 Febwruary 2010 0928

To: TrafficCrders

Subject: FW: KAD/TROJAMES

Raf: KAD/TRO/AMES
Dear Sie or Madam

Lam writing to register my objectson to the proposed TRO to prohibit
driving on the BOATS around Stenehenge. [ have lived in the area all my
e and feel very much-a part of the landscape in Wiltshire. 1 have
attended Stonehenge at Solstice times, but also &t just any old time

that I please. | object strongly to the idea of not being able to access

parts of the landscape that have always been open to the peopie.

Al present we can go there at any time, In any weather, 1t is our right

to do 50 and 1 fesl very strangly that it should remain aur right. |

often walk my dogs lang the BOATs an | would feel a great koss if this
were not possible, | understand the need o prolect the Stones however |
can not understand why this dosure ls necessary,

On a couple of occasions we have parked our campervan and stayed
overnight. In the moming we chatted to other peagle who had parked up.
Many af them were european tourists who were pleasantly surprised to be
able to stay theére overnight. None of the peaple were planning to stay

for any length of time so thal & not an argument for the TRO to be it

in effect. I'm sure that those tourists would object to the TRO if they

anly knew abaut il This should be belng advertised internationally as

the monument of Stonehenge is of importance to many people across the
world, not just to the locals of Wiltshire,

Please ensure my objection is counted in the public consultation

Regards,

hittps :Heu. webmail. halorow. comdexchange/Ridal P1nbox/Muore % 208 1onehenge % 2corre._.

2100
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Linda Cantillon
213 Wilton Rd
Salisbury

SP2 7Y

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System.
For more infarmation please visit Alto:/wiw messagetabs.com/email

httpsc Ao webmiail halerow. comfexchange/Ridal P Inbox/More % 2051onehenge % 20come... 21022010



Winterbourne Stoke Parish Council

1 Cleeve View
Winterbourne Stoke
Salisbury

Wiltshire

SP3 48Y

®| 07973 366762
B jim{@jhcarr wanadoo.co.uk

27" Detober 2009

Mr Peter Ridal
Halerow Group Lid
Burderop Park
Swindon

SN4 00D

Deer Mo Readd,

STONEHENGE WORLD HERITAGE SITE - PERMANENT TRAFFIC
REGULATION ORDER

Your Reference: THSTOW 11/1822 dated 8" October 2009

I have briefed the Winterbourne Stoke Parish councillors on the proposal 1o place
penmanent TRO preventing motorised vehicles, with specified exceptions, from using
a section of the A344 and the BOATS within the Stonehenge WHS. They
unamimously support this proposal; however, they stress that any future proposal to

downgrade the nghts of way (o remove horse, cycle or pedestrian access along these
rioutes will be ngoroesly resisted.

Yours sincerely,

R HALCROW 4

J{/R oo RS THSTHWOIS

moeven 29 OCT 2008

WCT DATE:
Mr J H Carr ACTBY
Clerk to Winterboumne Stoke Parish Council [z T
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ltldah Peter

From: Traffcrders [TrafficCrders#@wiltshire.gov.uk) Sant: Tue 16/02/2010 14:40
Tar Birviry, Kain
Ce:

Sulrject: FW! Oippasition to the TRO beng placed on the drove rmad at Stonehenge (Reference: KAD/TROAMES)
Aitachments:

Lianne Humphries
Technical Administrative Assistant | Traffic Order Team | Transport Environment & Leisure
Wiltshire Coundil | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wilshire BA14 8IN

Tel: 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Email: liznne.humphries@willshire.gov.uk
W Wilshire.gov.uk

—Original Message-—-

From: Scott Span: [malto:soottcassitligrail com)

Sant; 12 Febwuary 2010 18:48

Toy TrafficOrders

Subject: Opposition ta the TRO being placed on the drove road at Stonehenge (Reference: KAD/TROJAMES)

Reference: KADTRO/AMES
Scott Cass

9 Peterborough Way
Basildon

Essen

SS14 3QE

I &m writing to you to formally object to plans for a TRO to be placed
an the byway known as the West Track {Drove road) near the Stonehenge
monument n Wiltshire, which will prohibit vehicular access to this

ares.

[ use this byway to park my vehicle on when [ visit Stonehenge and the
surrounding areas outside of the English Heritage apening hours. My
purpose for visiting the area is religious as [ am a practising Pagan,

The TRO will stop me from being able to access this area outskde of
normal opening times and during the open managed access events, where
na vehicle parking ( except on the summer solstice) ls provided by
Engltsh Heritage.

1 have to drive from Mid Devon to attend these events, and need the
drove road to park on In readiness for watting for the dawn for ritual
purposes since thera is no other alternative parking or publc

transport for the times of day | attend. Refusal of access for my

vehicle on this byway will prohibit me from attending these religious
ceremonies and therefore infringas on my human rights to celebratie my
faith freely at monument of specific religious significance. Curmenthy
there Is no where else to park and without the drove road acess o the
area outside of English Heritages official car park opening times will
make this an impossible event.

[ would ke to know what provisions you will make for me and many
people kke me to be able to still continue to visit this area freely

as you are In effect making it impossible for people o gather close

by to the monument without English Hesitage's invalvement. Vehicular

hitps:/few. webmail halcrow.comfexchange/Ridal PV Inbox/More % 20S1onchenge % 20come..  21/02/2010
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access Is needed as there is no provision for public transport during
the night or early hours of the moming which would make it difficult

to access the dawn ceremonies, Also, without vehicles marny people who
are unable to make a mile long walk would be denied arcess shnce they
need their vehicles to transport thelr ritual items and clothing and

rest in after the ceremonles and rituals before safely moving onward.
Also this track fs popular with dog walkers and bird watchers who will
have thelr access denied to their pursiits.

People have been using this track to rest upon with vehicles for many
many years now, who come from all over the world to take part in the
refigious ceremonies and rituals carried oot there by the Pagan and
druid community, of which [ am a member. [ have met many people over
the years who have travelled specifically thousands of miles to attend

a ceremany with avehicle, and a TRO on the track will deny the global
pagan community fram being able to continue to ke part in such
ceremonles. Many make this pilgrimage here year after vear for the 4
apen managed access events, and often visit to contemplate the
manument out of hours as per their bediafs, The west track/drove is a
crucial area for the pagan and druid community to safely congregate
before the ceremonies and nituals, allowing those with disabifities

and mability issues safe ard tolerable access to the area In Keeping
with thelr human rights o freely practice thelr religious beliafs,

| urge you to reconsider your plans for a blanket TRO prohibiting
venicles on this small piece of land and to serlously consider the
effects on the denial of human rights on religious grounds of those
who use it,

I loak forward to your reply.

Scott

This emadl has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System,
For more information pleass visit bt/ www. ressagelabs.com) emigi
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Ridal, Peter

Fraim: TrafcOrders [TralMicOrders Swiltshire, gov.uk] Sent: Tue 16/02/3010 14:490
Tao: Daw'ery, Eabe

Ccz

Subject: P! Opposition to the TRO being piaced on the drove mas-at Stonehenge [Rofernce| KADTROVAMES)
Attachments:

Lianne Humghries
Technical Administrative Assistant | Traffic Order Team | Transport Enviranment & Lelsure
Wiltshire Coundl | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BA14 BIN

Tel: 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Email: lianne.humphriss@wiltshine. gov.uk
Wi, Willshire.gov.uk

——Original Message-—

From: Scott Spamn [molto: «ottcsss FEamall, com]

Sent: 12 February 2010 18:48

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Opposition to the TRO being placed on the drove road at Stonehenge {Reference: KADSTRO/AMES)

Felference: KADYTRO/AMES
Scott Cass

4 Peterborough Way
Basikdon

Egsex

5514 3QE

I am writing to you to formally object to plans for a TRO to be placed
an the byway known as the West Track (Drove road) near the Stonshenge
monument in Wiltshire, which will prohibit vehicular access to this

area,

| use this byway o park my vehicle on when | visit Stonehenge and the
surroinding areas outside of the English Heritage opening hours, My
purpose for visiting the area is religious as | am a practising Pagan,
The TRO will stop me from being able o access this area outzide of
normal opening times and during the open managed access events, where
no viehicle parking { except an the summer solstice) i provicded by
English Heritags.

[ have to drive from Mid Devon to attend these events, and need the
drove rowd to park an in readiness for waiting for the dawn for ritual
purposes since there i no cther alkernative parking or public

transport for the times of day | attend. Refusal of access for my

wehicle on this byway will prohibit me from attending these religious
ceremonies and therefore infringes on my human rights to celebrate my
Faith freely at monument of specific religious significance, Currently
there & no where alse to park and without the drove road acess to the
area outside of Enalish Heritages official car park opening times will
miake this an impossible event,

1 would fike to know what provisions you will make for me and many
people fike me to be able to still continue to visit this area freely

a5 you are in effect making it impossible for people to gather dose

by to the monument without English Heritage's involvemnent. Viehicular

hutpscHew.webmail halcrow comféxchange/RidalP)/Inbox/More% 20Stonehenge® 2comre... 21822010
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access Is needed as there is no provision for public transport during

the night or early hours of the morning which woukd make it difficult

to access the dawn ceremonies, Also, without vehicles many people who
are unable to make a mile long walk would be denied access since they
need their vehicles to transport their ritual items and clothing and

rest In after the ceremonies and rituals before safely moving onward.
Also this track is popular with dog walkers and bird watchers who will
have their access dented to their pursiits,

People have been using this track to rest upan with vehicles for many
many years now, who come from all over the world to take part in the
redigious ceremonies and rituals carried out there by the Pagan and
druld community, of which | am a member, | have met many peogle over
the years wha have travelled specifically thousands of miles to attend
a ceremony with avehicle, and a TRO on the track will deny the global
pagan community from belng able to continue to take part In such
ceremonies. Many make this pilgrimage here year after year for the 4
open managed access events, and often visit to contemplate the
monument aut of hours as per their bebefs. The wast track/drove is 3
crucial area for the pagan and druid community to safely congregate
before the ceremonles and rituals, allowing those with disabilities

and mobility issues safe and tolerable access to the area in keeping
with their human rights to freely practice their religious beliefs,

I urge you to reconsider your plans for a blanket TRO prohibiting
vehicies on this small piece of land and to serously consider the
effects on the denial of human rights on religious grounds of those
who use .

| look forward to your reply.

Sentt

This emiail has been scanned by the Messagelabs Emall Security System,
For more information please visit [itkp: [ fwww. mossagedsbe comy emall
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7 & EFGI.ISH HERITAGE

SOUTH WEST REGION
Traffic Order Team Our et
Trarspon Devenoment Senvices Your ref KALVTROVAMES
Deparurese lor Tampert, Envronment and Leisure
County Hall Telephone 0117 975 0653
Yythesea Roao Fax 017 375 0684

T
Wilkshore BA L4 BN

Fetwuyry 2010
Dear Trae Drder Tean

e TRAFRIC REGULATION ACT 1984
T COUNTY OF W TSRE (STONFHFNGE WORLD rfRITAGE SITF PARISHES OF
AMESBURY. SERWICC ST JAMES, DURRINGTOMN WIS S0 CUM | A<

VANTERBOURNE STOXE AMND WOGDFORLY) (PR30 10N OR DRVING) CROLR
sl

Storelwerpe a pertiags owr Mol lemous and mportant sl monemsr, recbed with
Avetary a1 a Work) Hieritage Ste (WHS) in 788 The ree2 o care for o propery ha been
eoogreied for maty years, a5 ey the need o snprove s ndscape sethng aed 3 preeeiabon
o vy Wiordd bertage Soes are Shagns ol O titandng Limveeral Vaue (CUR 20 ali
numaney They ame desgrated by e LNLSLO Workd Mertsge D ormenitiers under $ae (2o
of the World Hermage Canvenson Sy mtfyng this teaty, the UK hat undertaken 1o dentify,
protect, conenve, Seeqent 30d Earsm wich places 1o Lbore generstions Bach member state
decidey how it wil probect s World Hermage Stes The UK government wes exsteg laws and
pohces. but most docmm are Leoen by the local plarwmag astrionty.

Faady and tafie have long hae 3 maor mpart an Stonshengs and the Wroundeg ndacans,
(some of the routes refiectng Shonshenpe s promnends i i lindmark throughout s agquty).
and rechaong the mmpact of rafc wathn the Stonehenge WS hes been cormudeced smportant
‘or mary yoas. There wre 2 nusmber of regsom for e e kcaton of some roads snd byways
A Sreclly demagg to varouws marmenonts snd archasciopal rermarn ndlor ther wthngl the
rarkrg on madh and Dyways can have an adverue vl smgiacT on cerlain monuTert and
archacokapical remains: and Srally, the traffc on roads and Dyways can have i adverse nose
and vaual imoact on (orian monuments and archeeclopes) remaim. Mary of hese
archpeologed monumonis 3 nemarn are edrermely enportant and conirbute o the COUV of
the WiHS, and it can be ferly saxd it curmently the byways roack and traffic wemen the WG
e wiversely afferting m CUY

20 CAEN EQUARE BRSTTL N ¢ 4MD

Famtors DFIF QP Q000 Fagasss 0817 P72 JIDF

L vl P g SO Y BCEDED T FALIIAGDN SRR
e i o AR il e s ey B Wi ST @ LTy it



I 1986 the UK govemiment made assurances 1o the UNESCO Waorld Hertage Cormitice
that the clomee of the road which (rosses the avenue at Stonehenge (the A344) was

WUl consderation as part of the overall plans for the future manageiment of the ote. In the
2006 Stonahenge WIS Managemant Man, therm wis a strategy to cantider downgrading the
Byt withen the WS and #t was regarded as 2 “clear prionty” 1 remove mads and traffic
from the landscace at the care of the WHS

The proposed Traffic Regulation Order will Rt o number of obsject ves of the rew

WHS Management Plan 2009, which was endorsed in july 2009 by Wittshre Cowreil 3¢ 3
rateral congderation n determinng planning apphcations i the Stonehenge WS and
replacing the 2000 Management Pian. Many other stakenciders have also endorsed the 2009
Maragement Flan. The follovang i and polices m the 2009 WHS Management Pln are
relevant:

Aim i reduce the mmpacts of roads.and traflic on the OUV of the WHS and 1o improve
sustainable access to the Sae
o Policy 5b - Proposal shoukd be dmecloped, ssaessed and inpliemented, if
pracica, for thie closure of the A VA 344 uinctian of the A 144 necween |he
uncton and cument vemor centre site. iRt tor restrcied acces on some or all
ol Whe ramander of the AT wote Arman's Comer, deperding an the locates
o the new wisdor facilities
o Pobcy ¢ wehicole acteis o Byway wibin the WIS thouid be regnctsd
apart from access for emergency. cperatona and farm vsbeles

Aim 3. The OUY of the WHS should be sustained and erhanced throug® the comsenvation of
the Sae and the attributes that camry its OUV
s Poicy da = The WHS shouma be nanaged 10 protect it atirbutes of OUV. w
protect ther physcd remarna, 1omorave & enrance their condton and
explar ther agnibeee,
e Unkcy §d - The setang of visbie nonuments and des n he Broicape &g ther
imter-relationships showkd be mantaned argd sibanced wilh pariculsr MenUoo

fven 10 acheevirg an spproocate landscage settieg for the mommments s aluo
the WS deelf

o Toe pestnciion on motorsed tralfic on te byways o iviegral 1o achieving the halimtic vition of
rhr'!ll]?Hﬂmthnmm”muwwdmmmrHHﬂm;hH
WS and s archesciogy, and b additonaly milegral 1o the delivery of tHo Stonethenge
Environenenial Impedvements Project By closng these byways to motorsed traffic. 7 wil allow
present and lubure gereraton to smay the WHS and the lindscape more fully (Stonehenge
WG Masagernent Flan 2009 pl0) Without the resincton on motorised braffic oo the
Byways, prublerms of damage to important ardhaeoiogical remars and visual impact caused by
the i of and partang o0 the byways will be exacerbated and delivery of the vison wil not be
achogwed

% QUCEN SQUARE BRIGTOL G aND
", Tastgabwins 0% 17§75 0F00 Facesmin 5117 0P 0901
Fipg e mase ) Herftage naeien mn aoe i ismaion patoy
o i o e W e T RO VR AT PR



Recommendation

Enghih Hertage strongly recommends the Traffc Reguiaton Order be implemented o full for
the reasony sel oul above.

Yours smgerety,

\—

Dir, Arranda Chadburn
Stonehenge Curatorial Unit
Amandi chadbum@ergheh hedtage ook

20 GUEES SCUATE BRETO. A1 o

f'""b Tiagnore $117 G735 0700 Faceenis 0117 873 0704
M mmmmﬂwmnﬂhmnh
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Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficOrders [TraflicOrders@wiltshire gov.uk]

Sent: 03 February 2010 12:27

To: Davey, Hate

Subject: FW! Farm: TROD consultations farm | Wiltshire Council

Lianne Humphriss
Fechnizal Administrative Assistant | Traflic Order Team | Transpot Environmant & Lassurg
Wiltshire Counail | County Hall, Bythesea Fload, Trowtridge, Wilkshie SA 14 BN

Tal 01225 13737 | Fax: D1225 713207 | Emadl! lanne humghrasibwitishirg gov. ik
Wi, wiktshirg, pov ik

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk [mailto:norephy @wiltshire.gowv. uk]
Seni: 03 February 2010 12:27

To: TraflicOrders

Subject: Farm: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Councll

This data was entered inio the form at
hutps:Afwww wiltshire. gov uk/eomnciliconsuliations/troconsultations/truconsultationsform.htm from
861664976

Proposal:

STONEHENGE PROPOSED TRO'S

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAD/TRIVAMES

Tithe:

Mr

Forename:

Andrew

Surname:

Chambers

Adddress:

M Sweetgrass Road

Weston Village

Weston-S-Mare

North Somersel.

B524 THX

E-mul! adilress;

catand.chambers @ tiscali.co,uk

Yo Comments:

I wouold like 1o object to the proposed

TRO's with in the Stone henge aren.

As a Trail bike rider who has used most of the legal right's of way in the area over the last five
years i find that most of the proposals tetally unfair and unjust.Apart fronm the small group of
riders with me i have never seen/heard and other users on these byways apart from a few
family type curs and motor homes parking on the grass area's to the side,

The byway's are in very good condition,i have never had any problems crossing the A303 and
always spend my money in the local economy.

I would aceept a ban on vehicles with three wheels or more (to stop the parking problem) and |

26022010



would also look at uny diversion to what is a legal route from the Salishury Plain Training
Area heading south.
As ot fair and hard working tax payer,i expect to be treated in the same Fair manner.

Regards
Andy Chambers.

Date:

o inpol

I am happy for my name and address (o appear in any future report which may be published on this
wehsite;

Yes

Tick o receive email copy of sent form:

Yo

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Wed Feb 03 2010 12:39:59 GMT (000 (GMT Sumdard Time)

This emuil originates from Wiltshire Council and any tiles transmitted with it miy contain
comfidential information and may be subject 10 Copyright or Intellectunl Property rights. It is
ntended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they itre addressed. If you have
received this emall in error please notify the sender and delete the email from your inbox. Any
disclosure, reproduction, dissemination, modification and distribution of the contents of the eniail fs
strictly protubited. Email content may be monitored by Wiltshire Council 1o énsure compliance with
its policies and procedures, No contract is intended by this email, and any personal opinions
eapressed in this message are those of the sender and should not be taken as representing views of
Wiltshire Council. Please note Wiltshire Council utilises anti-virus scanning soltware but does aot
warrant that any e-mal or stnchments are free from viruses or other defects and accepts no liability
for any losses resulting from infected e-mail transmissions,

Receipt of this e-mail does ot imply consent to use or provide this e-mail address tw any third party
for any purpose. Wiltshire Council will not request the disclosure of personal financial nformation
by means of e-mail any such request should be confirmed in writing by contacting Wiltshire Council.

This emuil has been scinned by the Messagelabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit hiepoiwww. messagelabs com/email

26/0272010



Page 1 of 2

Ridal, Peter

From: TrifficOrders [TrafficOrders@wiltshire.gov.uk] Sent: Tiie 16/02/2010 14:3%
To: Ciavey, Kali

L= =

Subject: P Stomehengs Road Clasuie

Antmchmesnts:

Lianne Humphirbes
Technical Admirsraive Assistand | Traflle Omder Toam rarspon Enviconment & Leigure

Wiltshire Councll | Gounty Hall, Byihesea Foad, Trowtridge, Wiltshire BA TS SN

[al: @225 FIA737 | Fooc 1285 713207 | Emal; bapna b S e g uk

wrw iR, D

From: John Chandler [mailto:johniihobnobpress.co.uk|
Sent: 15 February 2010 12:27

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Stonehenge Road Closure

Dxar Sirs,

STOMEHENGE AOAD CLOSURE

| walcome and wholeheariedly support the proposals o imgrove the salling ol Stonehenge by mearns of road
closuras. The closure of the A344 will physically reconnect Stonahenge with its Averus and greatly imprave the
degriity and tranquility of the henge: Equally imporiant are the propesed restrictions to the use of the adjacan|
byways thal cross the World Haritage Site and is Immediate surroundings. The vehicles that currently use them
lor recreabional purposes are a visual and audibla Infrusion into what are in same cages very tranquil parts of
Ihe landscape and can cause physical damage to ancient earthworks and buried archaeological ramains.

There are claarly those who do not wish 1o have their use of the byways restricted but, wilhin the Stonahenge
landscape the intemational importance of the archaeclogy and the averall aim of @nhancing Ihe sefting of

hirps:/feu. webmanl halcrow. comiexchange/RidalP)Inbox/More% 20S1onchenge 2corre .. 210272010



Stonehenge should taks precodence over the wishes of a small (but vocal) minority.

| urge you to carry oul Ihe proposed road closures on both the A344 and the adjacent byways.

Yours

Br John Charadior

Jupes School, The Streat

East Knoyle

Salizbury 3P3 GAd

This emiail has been scanned by the Messagelabs Emudl Security System,
For more information please visit http:diwww. messagelabs.comiemail

hieps:Hew webmail halcrow . com/exchunge/Ridal P) Inbox/More % 20S1onehenpe % 20come... 211022010



P.'ldall Peter ———

From: TrafficOmers [ TrafficOrdersdnsiltshire, gov, uk] Sent: Fri 29/01/2010 07253
Ta: Doy, Kintix

Ce:

Zubjoct: PN Forrm TRE conmultations farm | Wilshine Cowncl

Attachments:

Lianne Humphries
Toechmcal Acmyneéirafive Agsseian Traffe Cirdler Team |*n-1=._ru1r| Enverorimir & Liisre

Wiltshire Councdl | Qounty Hall, Bythesea Hoad, Trowbredga, Wiltshirs BATA BJN

Tel: 225 719737 | Faw. 01235 713207 | Emad: mpnghumeineeidwiflehirg gov. ik

e, WIS T D, QOV, Uk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk [malito:noreply @wiltshire.gov. k]
Sant: 2B January 2010 21:31

To: Trafficlrders

Subject; Form: TRO consultations farm | Wiltshire Council

This datn was entered 1nio the form ai .
hups:Swww wiltshire gov. okfeoungiliconsultations/troconsultations/rroconsullations form. him
from KA. 05931216

Proposal:

Ameshury BOAT 11, Amesbury BOAT 12, Berwick St James BOAT 11, Durrington BOAT
10, Wilsford com Lake BOAT 1, Wilsford cum Lake BOAT 2, Woodlord BOAT 16

Reference { Shown on the scheme pagel:
KADTROVAMES

Tile:

Mr

Forename:

Bob

Surmame:



Chapmun

Adddress:

38 Dundridge Lane

E-muai] address:

hobtheleg @ aol.com

Your Commaents:

I oject to these proposed TROs. once again the recreational rider is being put upon for no
good reason, | am a disabled person who happens to chose an o muoloreyele to get about the
countryside without causing any nuisance or inconvinience to others users and yet 1 find that
these routes thit | have used for over M) years are ander threat of closure hecause bungling
heaurocrats cannot fathom a simple diversion aroung Stonchenge,

Diate:

25.00.10

Lam happy for my name and address to appear in any future report which may be published on this
wehsie:

Yes

Tick 1o receive emal copy of sent form:
Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Thu Jan 28 2000 2 1:44:27 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)



Page | of 2

lh‘.liih Peter

From: TrafMcOwders [TraMcOrdersiwitshing gov.uk] Santt Tue 16/02F010 14:39
To: Davey, Kate

Ce:

Subject: FW: trafific requlston erder@stonehenge world hariage sie

Atachmenis:

Liagnne Humphries
Techinigal Adminudraires Agwpiant | Trafh COrder Team | Dranspor] Envroomenl & Lassan

Witlghire Codnell | County Hall. Bytheden Road, Trawbridos, Wiltshing BA14 BJIM

Tab 01226 713727 | Fax: 285 TU3207 | Emol: lanme humphresidwiflshre. oo us

bbb B4l (LA

Fromi: Sue Wood [mailto:admin@owmatarcycles. couuk |

Sent: 13 February 2010 13:10

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: traffic regulation orderfistonehenge world heritage site

Dear Sirs,| would like express my obyection to the above TRO as proposed the BOAT concemed has long baan
used by many

difteren! groups ol users,this right 10 enjoy the sevaral KM of hard surfaced track has been achieved atier
severil publio enguires,

| have usad this BOAT for many years and do not agroea that the present rouie 18 intrusiva 10 peopls visiting tho
Siones

Owvar the yoars | have becoma aware of an increasa of cars parkad on the BOAT Detwaan the A0 A344 (hes
could be stopped by

no parking signs put In place.also it gatety issuas are ane of the reasons for the closure signe showing
resiricted use could be

erecled when the occasions oocur | e solstice special events. the short link sround the Heritage site & crucial to
othar routes

in the area,ll the proposed ciosure goes ahead, has the safety of users having to join the traffic on the busy
A303 to ride to the next conneclion been takan into cons:dearation. The THO proposal has nol been lormed on a
basis ol fact,moro on the wishes of a small group ol peopls,who should have laken into consideration the

https ffenwebmail halcrow. comexchange/Ridal PHInboxMore % 208 tonehenge % 2corre... 210272010



Page 2 of 2

benafi to all users before any proposals,including any reference to mad sality,| have been informed that the
objections have been amalgamated and called one objection for the

proposed mesting,thus.concealing, many views raised by he objectors,il s for thia reasan | would Itke fo press
lor a Public

Inquiry s0 that the objectors can discuss or cross examine WGGC as 1o expose-any underlying user bias_and in
particutar safety issues that will arise i the proposaf iz achievad,

Yours Faithfully

J.W.Chesshire

This emauil hus been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit hupafwww. messagelabs, com/email

Impn:ﬂuu,w:hnmiLhaI::mw,mmfcmﬂmng;ﬂidnlPJJ[anMum%EEISmn:hcngﬁ-HMmr... 210272010



llhf.-]i Peter
Fram: Richard Chisnall [rchisnali@grmallcom| Sent: Fri 12/02/2010 08: 18

Toz Cuwiey, Kate
Ce:
Sulrject: Stenshwngs Drivwe dosune

[ would like to register my opposition to the proposed closure of

Stonehange Drove,

regards

Richard Chisnali
Archers Way, Glastonbury

This email has been scanined by the Messagel.abs Emall Secarity System.
For mare information please visit hitp S/ www. messagelabs com/smail




From: TrafheOrders [TrafficOrdars@willshire.oov.uk)
Sent: 08 February 2010 07:58
To: Davey, Kale

Subject: FW: TRO for A4 clasure lo motorised traffic
Attachments: THO_A344_ Slonehenpe doc

Lianne Humphries
Technical Administrative Assistant | Trallie Ordar Team | Transper Environmen! & Lesire
Wiltshire Council' | Gounty Hall, Bythasea Road, Trowbiridgs, Willstire BATE 81N

Yel: 01225 713737 | Fax! 01225 713207 | Email: lizrme humphrlesEw s hite.goy Uk
oy wiiishire.gow. ik

From: Gill Chitty [mailto: gifichitty@britarch.ac.uk]
Sent: 06 February 2010 09:45

To: TralflcOrders
Subject: TRO for A344 closure to motorised traffle

Dear Sirs

Please find attached a letter from the Council lor Brilish Archasology supporting the Council’s propasal top
cloze the Ad44 fo molorsed traffic in the vicinity ol Stonehenge. We warmiy welcome thie improvement.

Beet wishes

Gill

D Qi Chity, Hoad of Carssrmbion Thi Conns b Blial Arctiamaiogy, 5| Mary's Houss, 58 Bootam, Yok Y030 TR2. United Kingeom.

Tb A 031404 BT EATT
Fae: <8 01001 671284
Chrocy Lnu ol (9} 004 571043

Emyal gflehi ity @it itarch o ik

Wit i e bl ety gl

Compary Limiled by Gumrames, isgaterd (1) Eyglang 1 780254 Heghdpred Sy SETH1S

Haise maney for Council for British Archueslogy ay vou search the web. Helpr the Comcdl for Britich Archaeology
TORDAY - matke hiepe /Povww, everyelivk comfconncil- o -british-archaeelopy veur hemepupe. Tk i,

<<TRO_A344 Sionehenge.docss

This emal has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System.

26/02/2010



Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficOrders [TrafficOrdars@wishire gov.uk]

Senl: 08 February 2010 07:58

Ta: Cravey, Kate

Subject: FW! Farm: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

Liomng Humphries
FsnhnipEl _"'-dm'ﬂ"a'l-'n{l"-'t'- Assiatant | Trallle Order Team | Transport Environment & Lalsure
Wiltshire Council | County Hal; Bythasea Fosd Trowtiridge, Willshirg BA14 8JN

Tel UHeEo F1a7aT | Fax: 225 713207 | Emadl: lanne. humphrlesi@wig hire.gov. ok
Wi wiishiee, gov. Lk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk [mailto: norephyi@wiltshire, gov. uk)
Sent: 07 February 2010 01:13

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Council

This dats was entered 1nto the form at

hit%‘i:ﬂ"w Tw.willﬁhim. gov.uk/eounciliconsultations/troconsultationsftroconsaltationstorm htm from
867,205,173 '

Proposil:

Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World Herltage Site
Reference (Shown on the scheme page);

RAINTRINVAMES

Title

v

Forename:

=

Surname;

Ailidpess:

E-nl-'lil address:

Your Comments:

these byways should remain opencd and monitored as less and less of them left for public use
nowadays.

Drate:

0T 10

I .ull:: huppy for my name and address 1o appear in any future report which may be published on this
wobsite:

No

Tick to receive emal copy of sent form

Yes

Accept terms and conditions;

Yes

20022000



S 1- 2010 MR DD CHRISTEPHER
=8 - = omr e e Db GRATTON Clos:
ST SO NE

atade S WINCHESTEE

L K Loey WA
e stz Fo gpou wcinduciel & rﬁﬁ/&,’.

Y /’f@ A Lo/

gy Syl i‘%é waﬁ

4 "‘“”%ﬁ’zz m/& oy

oyl wvwea %m

TR oy oyl =l
ol Mowan (bl (wicles - /7.

AT

,wé.ém@énéalﬁémwf’/;n mj:g

ﬁw—*’*’* iy Jaciplor W;Z?;" ,9,’

M“""; ’%”;5’7""/75*! Way_ﬁ% /7#/.:: s

fﬁgww.ﬁf Maﬁ%aéw
e bo < ﬁﬁg#ﬁdﬁ’ oo I fors
m%‘wu xjg,.x ﬂf%ﬂ bk,
ge7) and el ‘é
& fomem ﬂjﬂﬁ?f}{? :‘a Mﬁy«f//
ﬂm/#ﬁbﬁ' o dgqf e, o &

4 /iéﬂa

? #/ﬂfmyaf”/ﬁ vaiate
/MAWWM@#@
sl 3 Jxﬁﬂfﬁ’”"/@“

mnmmmrmsﬂfmﬂ x| #}

26 20 ﬂ\ “—'__



Loar S 7 F

Hhe T RO aF M#ﬁqﬁwm
/ am mmnw/ﬁ ga&&vn/aé,ur/ /e
Blluarg fuote.

(3} OcsS ffx&(ﬂhq 24 hown~ o
m—ff /v Sipr- aﬁw ﬁ‘ﬂ%}t ¥ s }rM
wcorvenrent. and eves A rence fo, allend, 4.!‘55/#
orn the 5.:'51)? 7 s ﬁfny &ﬁnm idaa/ Aot flhe Dueres

|W}ﬁar; f" afa J:Iﬂ/f W &W/Méﬁ.w Lor fhe =a

. P#Ary w‘«ﬂrm& 4 a
‘fw Soneperge zMéﬂ;ﬁmm -
fhe :ar,mréry 1%, 0% Now;, vh- Lsable, ma’/m(ag/k ‘

.qrf‘ 124 y’%
%Mﬁmé /nﬂ‘.ﬁ wble /o 8. o,
i E-g;az’" mw_“ Taake /qmwz-ﬂ
m{'-)Zfa/ﬁQ _Lﬂﬂn_ém%ﬂm/é&

; Mfe{:ég vsers boable 1n He aeq, aber
Hﬁﬁﬁ;wmazrd Fe Hrone. mﬁm a
mam nchions, aalle_and v
Flitbe. i wi daserus ot A;fw

v and F %
u‘i’f’dfm"dwf' /Z?; W‘H’-
m%ﬁﬂ/f

ﬁ:,:/mf,;?:éf/ MMWWIX

IE g cokd ploase ,p mw.,zg,,/ﬂ-

mm,- il ”53%2%/



Wendron Ho
York Str
East Marik
A
Nottinghamshire NG22
Telephones (01777) 870
10th Pebruary 2
The Traffic Order Team,
Transport Development Services
Dopartment of Transport, Emirémulr. and Leisure,
County Hall,
Bythesos Rond,
TROMES TG .

I write to foomally sugport the closure of the A4 to all traffic. 7 fes
mmlyt&t%mh&amhﬂmmmuﬂmm
Storshenge World Horitage Site as it will allow the road to be retumed to

qrmh:ﬂmﬂth&nhyq:murmmmmuf the momment in the
landscape.,

Although I undlerstand that cyclists, pedestrians and horse riders will sti]
have access, it is essential that a Traffic Regulation Order is obtained to
remove all motorised traffic from the enviroment. imedistely around

Etmwlwmthmithhtlmmmmmk&
motor cyclists and even by eome car and lorry drivers.

it is high thntrnt:mm&hﬂdihriuwsneisﬁmmm
care and attention that its historic importance fully warrants.

Yours faithfully,

oo o R /2—;/—\\
¥

William B. Clark Ma {



Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficOrders [TrafficOrders@wiltshire.gov.uk]

Sent: 08 February 2010 07:59

To: Davey, Kate

Subject: FW: Form: TAD cansullations form | Wiltshire Council

Lignne Humphrles
Tachnical Administrative Assistarit | Trallc Omor Toam | Trarmpard Enviconmiant & Laisiine
Witshire Councll | County Hall, Byihesan Foad Irwhndge,; Wiltahire BATS BN

lel 1225 713737 | Fax 01225 713207 | Emad fanne humphoes@wiltshire e Lk
winow, wiktshire, gov,uk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov,uk {mallto: noreplyidwiltshire. gav.uk]
Sent: 06 February 2010 20:56

To: TrafficOrclers

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Counell

This dats was entered into the Form
hitps:/iwww. wiltshire. gov uk/counciliconsultations/moconsultations/troconsaltationsform.him from
BLI54.68.178

Proposal:
prohibition of driving on the stonchenge world heritage site
Relerence (Shown on the scheme page):
KADTROVAMES
Title:
M

Forename:

Surname’
Address:
E-mail address:

Your Comments:

Congratulations on this historic proposal. Stonehenge and its landscape are not only unigque
but, the most powerful symbol of British identity we have, The road as it stands is nothi ng
short of an international shame. Endless vibration, exposure to carbon emmissions and the by-
products of passing traffic add insult to the injury of a road that is nothing short of o deep scar
cutting decp into a timeless landscape bursting with meaning, You will be remembered for this
colossal and timely service (o the country and, the world at large. Congratulations!

Dute:

60210

Fam happy for my name and address to appear in any future report which ma ¥ be published on this
webrile:

Mo
Tick to receive email copy of sent form:
Yes

26M272010



Accept terms and conditions:
Yes

Entered Sat Feb 06 2010 21:08:42 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)

26/M2/2010



Pater

From: TrafficOrders [TraficUrders@nieshine gov.uk) Senk Fri DO 2010 11:4]
T Clayey, Kats

(o=

Suslrject: Y. tlaaer of byways to the public anound s henge.

Atrachmants:

Liznng Humphries

Techmonal Adrmniztrilive Assistani | Trale Chida T | Teanmpsse Sovlpnment & 'Lislsiurs

Wiltshire Cauneil | Courty Holl; Aymiesos Fogd. Trowbraeiym, Wiltshie Bae gan

Tet 01225 F13737 | Fax' 03225 710207 | Emall lapng hi e e sl | B hie. oo b

s Wil sl Qo ik

From: John [malrtn:tnm.tnwwmrﬂlhtlrtemet.mml

Sent: 13 February 2010 11537

To! TrafficDeders

Subject: doser of byways to the public around stonehenge.

| strongiy Dbject to thesa propotal

Thets bdats ate the moat aacient Toads in the country and | drive tham regulary and have driven them for many year, It &
(VRPY FTIROTANE to me and many others, that | approsch the monument alang the road that would hae bsgn yksd by our
larefuthers

Theseancant bywiys are part af aur national besitage in just the same way thar Stonmhenge m part of our herilags, They sre
Thee murk of man on the fandscape snd arm the link back 1o tha pait. When | drive snanciont road | feel the weight of Pty
#round me. | am) 20 giad {6 be ableto drive so ches b this ancient manumant whizh has besn hara for 83 many years and will

continual ta br here for many mare leag yoars fter | have Bune. We owe it to the fullire genprations [o be sbin 1o f=al the
tame. Fof once thay ane gone they arp gone forever,

King Regards
M Jokn Chirie

Momer of the Seuth London And Sarrey Land Rover Club.

This email his been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System.
For more information please visit it www messagelabs. comiermiil
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Ridal Peter

From: TraffcOrders [TrafficOrdersfwitshire, gov.uk] Santi Tue 15/02/2010 14:38
Ta: Craviry, Kale

Cc:

Subject: P Dbection to TROS nead/on Stonehengs WHS

Attachments:

Lianne Humphrics

Tachnical Adimivistralive Agsigtant | Trafilc Order Team | Transporl Envirorment & ks
Wihshire Councll | County Hall, Bytheses Road, Trowbridge, Willshne BAT4 BN

Te: 225 TIA7IT | Fax 01229 712007 | Emall L Bl s el ooy, uk

Wiy Wl LE N e il

From: GullwingRacing [mailto:guliwingracing@yahoo.co.uk)
Sent: 14 February 2010 17:21

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Objection to TROs near/an Stonehenge WHS

Ms K. Davey,

Senior Traffic Order Techniclan

Dept. for Transport, Environment & Leisure
Wiltshire County Council

County Hall

Bythesea Road

Trowbridge

BA14 BJN

Dear Ms Davey,

[am writing to object in the strongest possible terms to the Traffic Regulation Orders

hitps:Hew webmail halorow comfexchange/Ridal P} Inbox/More 5% 20Stonehenge% Mcome. . 21022010
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proposed for the Byways in the vicinity of Stonehenge and the very widely-delinested 'World
Heritage Site'. | have been riding these byways for over 40 years and can see no good reason
why I'should be forbidden from continuing to do =a.

Having looked at the revised proposals for the Stonehenge Visitor Centre it seems to me that
the justifications for closing the B.OLA.T. to the immediate west of Stonehenge no longer hold
water. At the very worst, (from a motor vehicle user's point of view) you should consider
Imposing & ‘no parking’ ban on users of that byway; a total ban is, in my opinion, completely
unnecessary and unjustified.

As for the B.O.AT.s north of the A344 and south of the Az03, there was never any
justification for closing them in the first place! | believe that the su rvey of motorised personal
vehicles did not even consider usage of the latter two hyways,

Talk of ‘improving the amenity of the area’ is pure flannel. Compared to the never-ending
flow of HGVs and all manner of other traffic up and down the Azos, (which runs much cloger
to Stonehenge than ANY of the byways), the closure or otherwise of the nearby byways is like
a drop of water alongside Niagara Falls!

Furthermore, the grouping together of objections from user-groups as single ohjections, by
the WCC's TRO officer, to disguise the extent of objections to these plans, goes against any
reasonable person's notions of natural justice,

Appendix 3 to the Wiltshire County Council report on the bywayvs an the World Heritage Site
makes several references to 'Road Safety’ vet the road safetv of byway users does not appear
to have been considered at all, particularly that of users like myself who ride vulnerable
lightweight motoreveles and who will be foreed onto major highways such as the Azo3 if
these closures go ahead.

In my view the only reasonable action now is to have a Public Inquiry into these proposals so
that those responsible for them can be properly questioned by those such as myself who
regard them as completely unnecessary and unjustified.

[Hook forward to receiving an acknowledgement of this objection.

Yours sincerely,

Brian Cohen

ps- this is a copy of the letter sent in by Paul Blezard, my friend of mine, but [ have found no
time to write my own: However, as an objection, it stands-— thank you

for aceurate weather forecast ¢lick here
www. meteheck.com

hltps:.f.*m_mhmuiLml::mw.mmfnchangemidnlﬂﬂntm!Murc%'E[lSrnnchnnge%!ﬂmnr... 21022010



Ridal, Peter
From: TrafficOrders [TrafficOrders@wilistire gov.uk]

Sent: 16 February 2010 14:32

Ta: Davey, Kale

Sublect: FW: Stonghanpe Foad Closire

Lianneg Humphrles
Tachnical Adminstrativey Asssstari | Tratfic Order Team | Transpon Envitonment & Lelsurs
Winshire Council | County Hall, Bytheses Hoad lNowbndge, Wiltshirg BA T4 BN

Tel: 01225 718737 | Fux: 01225 713207 | Email lkanne-humphries@wiiatire gov,uk
www. wiitshire gov, Uk

From: sarahcolel01 @googiemall.com [maiito:sarahcole] 01 @googlemail.com | On Behalf Of Sarah Cole
Sent: 15 February 2010 19:27

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Stonehenge Road COosure

Dear Sirs,

STONEHENGE ROAD CLOSURE

I weleome and wholeheartedly suppon the proposals to improve the setting of Swnechenge by means
of road closures. The elosure of the A344 will physically reconnect Stonchenge with its Avenue and
greatly improve the dignity and tranguility of the henge - allowing visitors to understund the
monument in s original landscape without introsion from modern raffic noise and visuals, Equally
important are the proposed restrctions w the use of the adjucent byways that cross the World
Heritage Site and its immediate surmoundings. The vehicles that currently use them for recredtional
purposes are a visual and audible intrusion into what are in some cases very tramguil parts of the
landscape and can cause physical dumage to ancient earthworks and baried archacologicul remains.

There are clearly those who do not wish 1o have their use of the byways restricted but, within the
Stonehenge landscape the international importance of the archacology and the overall aim of
enhancing the setting of Stonchenge should ke precedence over the wishes of a small thut vocaly
minarity.

| urge you to carry out the proposed road closares on both the A344 and the adjucent byways.
Yours

Sarih Cole
07712 896358

Richard (my little hrother), 1s running the London marathon in April - please sponsor him at
htipt/www justgiving com/Richand-Cole

Sarzh Cole Photography - www sarahcolepholography.co,uk
Lost Gloves & Smitten Mittens - hurpe/fglovesandminens. blogspot.com/

This e-mail message is for the sole use of the intended recipientis) and may contain confidential and

240212010



| i Attachments can contain virses that may harm your computer. Attachments may not dsplay correctly, |
Peater

Fram: Rictaird Callins [r}l:ﬁpdmj'ﬂhm.:u.ui] Senti Sun 147T2/2010 1904
T TrafficOrders; Davey, Kata
C

Sulrject: Cipaction to proposed TROs on Stonehenge WHS BOATs

Affachments: ) Objection to oroogsed TA0s on Stonehenge S BONTa.doc(33K8) ) Stonghang abisction o Haleta
“WLL and S0C dog 23KR]

Aid KAD/TRCHAMES

Fhrase see aftuched for Inclusdon oo the public cansitation reganding traffic reguiation ordems on byways within the Slonekange
World Huritage St

Fleass acknodedge recaipl of ths a-mal,

Hegards,

Rlchard Cafiing

36 Fauls Dene Crescent
Salisbury

Wit e

5P 30K

14902, 2010

Thes emal nas been scannes by the Messaged sbs Email Securily System,
il more Information ploase WiaHT Bt weand, messanelabs o) omail




Mr Richard Collins

36 Pauls Dene Crescent
Salisbury

Wiltshire

SP1 30X

14/0272010

Reference KAD/TRO/AMES

1o whom 1t may concern,

| object in the most strongest terms o the proposals as advertised which seek 1o remove recrentional
Mechanically Propelled Vehicles (MPVs) from the above nights of way, | do so a5 o regular user ol
these BOATS for over 20 years, This objection is in addition to my previous response Lo the
Planning Consultation undertaken by Salisbury District Couneil, and the “informal™ consuliation
conducted by The Halerow Group on hehall of Wiltshire County Council.

The reasons for my objection are;

The report complied by WCC 1o justify the Traffic Regulation Order (TRO) is bias. For example,
those contacted as part of the “informal™ consultation who did not respomd, or those who did not
positively object, are assumed by WOC to support the TRO when calculating the percentnge of
supporters and objectors. If the numbers who positively expressed an opimon are used amd those
wheree the views are nol given. or assumed by WO to suppert the TRO such as the Local Access
Forem and public utilities are excluded: then the figure is 86% object, rather then the 26% claimed
by WCL,

The considerable mumber of objections o the TROs (contained within the Planning Application
submitted to Salishury District Council, SDCY; were not considered by WCC prior w0 Tormal
consultation, 5o the consultation process is fawed. fndeed WO expect those who previously
objected then, 1o re-submit their abjections otherwise they will not be included, (1 have attached my
previous objection which | would like included.) However this process relies upon the public
reading the WCC website, mther than WOCC formally wriling 10 those concerned. Consequently
there are members of the public who believe that they have objected, whilst being unaware of this
second. overlspping, consullation process, The question that need as asking is; whit s WCC doing
b rectify this appurent error, bearing in mind that SDC is part of WCC and WCC Rights of Way
department have full knowledge of the situation? It would be not oo difficult to collate these
objections from within the WCC domain,

e need to make TRO% on the byways will not schieve its stated atms of “improving the amenity
of the area.™ Originally the closure of the byways 1o MPVs was part of an overall package that
would see the closure of the A344 und diversion/burial of the A303. The scheme for the A303 has
now been abandoned on cost grounds, so the closure of the BOATs 1o MPV4. is now imrelevant and
unrepsonable. Currently the Biggest improvement to the area would be {discounting the AS03)
removal of the pig farm activities adjacent o the A303. Not only would this see o significant
reduction in agricultural use of the BOATs, but also a huge improvement in the natural vista that
English Heritage are so keen to maintain,

The TROs are not based on objective evidence, The only reason to close the BOATS to recréational
MPVs is in order 1o “improve the amenity of the area” However this is a dispropontionate measure
as tralfic surveys reveal 30,000 vehicle movements per day on the A303 compared to just 3 on the



byways in the aren. Preventing a handful of users on clearly defined routes will not achieve this.

Reduced public safety. WOC believe that the public can use the busy A360 and A303 as alternative
routes, if using o vehicle, However this is ot detriment to their safety. The BOATS in question
provide a vital safe link between the BOAT network north and south of Stonehenge, Accidents are
well documented, as far as the A303 and A360 are concerned. What statistics does WCC have for
accidents on the BOATs in the area? To have a large articulated lorry close behind on a busy A-road,
is not a pleasant experience for a lightweight relatively low powered motoreyele and rider.

UNESCO concerns. The only concern raised by UNESCO was the close proximity of the A344 o
Stomehenge and this is being dealt with. No other routes were raised o3 o concemn, Therefiore why
has WOCC and Enghsh Heritage imterpreted things differently and declared MPV use as
napproprinte” This question remains unanswered by either WCC or EH. If UNESCO don't see a
need for TROS on the BOATSs then so should WOC and EH, particularly a5 the A303 remains in use.

Loss of public nmenity. In recent years the public hus seen a crippling reduction in rights of way
peeessible using a MPV, now less than 1.8 % of the network nationally. This has been brought about
by ill-conceived legislation, council apathy in fulfilling sistutory duties and in some cases outright
(amed unwarranted) hostility o MPV use. This gives the remaining BOATs greater importance and
value s an amenity. Whilst it is acknowledged that Wiltshire has a higher than usunl proportion of
BOATS than other counties, this is not o reason for those in authority 1o feel that the public can
afford to loose nccess, by MPY, to o few more BOATS without adverse affects. Councils have i duty
to protect and assert the public's rights. under Section 130 of the Highways Act 1980, This is
applicable to all members of the publiv. regardless of their chosen method of utilising the rights of
way network available to them. Therefore any restniction pluced of the public’s right o access
BOATs by MPV is. in reality, a serious loss of the amenity o those users,

Parking 1t is mentioned that parking along the BOATs would remain o problem and create a hazard.
to non-MPY users If this is so, then a simple solution is to make the BOATS “no waiting” whilst
allowing contimued through traffic. However. as it is considered by WCC that walkers, cyclists,
ejuestrions and carringe drivers can negotinte the A303 10 use the BOATs, then dealing with a few
parked vehicles. or moving vehicles on the BOATs is of little consequerice.

Motoreyele usage. There is no resson why motoreyeles cannot be excluded from the TRO,
particularly while the A303 remains open. Indeed, the WOC repont states that an exemption for
mictoreyeles could be granted, but WCC and EH have declined to sctively pursue it or provide n full
and proper explanation. This is counter to all reasonable argument and statutory requirements.

Altematives. Should WCC decide to press abead with some lorm of traffic management for the
BOATs within the WHS then consideration should be given to alternutives, Use of the routes south
of the A303 does not detract either physically or visuslly due 1o the proximity of the A3 1o
Stonehenge, o at the very least these should remain open. Secondly, & permit scheme, num by WCC,
could provide access to authorised groups of all persuasions, not just religious sects who claim
atfinity w0 Stonehenge, Finally, the routes conld remain open, perhaps being restricted to certain
times / weeks / days of the year or by vehicle type, If these allernatives cannot be accommodated, o
full explanation would be required.

Yours faithfully
Richard Collins

Attched - Previous Objection.



Dear Mr Ridal,

OBJECTION TO TRAFFIC REGULATION ORDERS WITHIN THE STONEHENGE WORLD
HERITAGE SITE.

As | regulurly use the byways around Stonchenge by road legal motoreyele for over 20 years, | wish
1o object in the most strongest terms to the proposals that seck to prohibit the use of recreational
vehicles as part of the plans for the Visitors Centre.

The urgument that closing these vehicles to recreational vehiclis will enhance the smenity of the
arca 15 fundomentally Nawed and iflogicnl.

How can restricting access to these rights of wiy be of any real benefit when far greater numbers of
vehicles pass along the A303, which is not only nearer Stonehenge, but is set to receive additional
traffic once the A344 is closed under the proposals? It would be quite reasonable to suggest that in
less than 4 few hours, more traffic passes along the A303 next to Stonchenge , than all the bywirys
In question receive in o year! Clearly the priorities are wrong if improving the amenity of the area is
to be taken seriously,

| understand agriculturnl sccess is to be retwined. This also mukes a mockery of the proposals us
these byways are currently used far more frequently in the name of land agcess than recreational
use, Again the wrong group is being targeted. Therefore it is argued that only a small percentage of
vehicle users ore being unnecessarily resiricted.

Alternative roules are mentionsd for recreational vehicles, se the A303. Again this is fawed. 1t is
the special nutuee of byways that is particularly important and why byways are chosen in preference
1o surfaced (tarmac) roads, the view, the route, {solation, tmnquillity. Just the same reasons th
walkers, cquestrinns and evelists seek (who also have access 1o the A303, if they wish). These latter
groups are already well catered for, over 98% of rights of woy are non-vehicular nationally, Why
cannot alternative rights of way be created or modilied? For example rather thun closing the entire
Wilsford-cum-lake byway 2 it could be partly diverted along the footpath {which is tarmaceed)
near Springbotton Farm or connected w Wilsford-cum-Lake byway 2 along a [ield boundary at
Normanton Down, At least this way, pant of the getwork is retained, whilst preserving the "vista™ of
Stonehenge for English Heritage. Certainly diversion of lesser routes is a frequent occurrence in the
countryside, so why cannot it be applied to these byways? A win-win situation surely?

In addition recent legislation has significantly reduced the number of rights of way available for the
miolorist o enjoy and theee 5 o lide sweeping the nation of traffic regulation orders, preventing
aceess 10 those that remain, putting further pressure on the remaining routes, clearly not o good
lh.lI'I-E‘,r

In summary, the closure to recreational vehicle users is heavy himded, fails 1o provide a real benefit
m terms of improving the amenity of the area and 1s therefore considered unnecessary, However if it
is decided 10 prohibit motorised users, then on exemption should be included 1o allow continued use
by matorcyeles due o the fuct they are smaller, lighter and cause less impact than equestrians and
carringe drivers, who will be allowed 10 continue to use the byways under the proposals

Could you keep me informed of progress and acknowledge receipt of this e-mail?
Yours sincenely

Richurd Collins

36 Pauls Dene Crescent
Salishury

Wilts

SP1 30X

Da/11/049



Ridal, Peter

From: TrafficOrders [TratlicOrders@wilishire.gov.uk]
Senl: 16 February 2010 14:28

To: Davey, Kate
Subject: FW, Stonehange Road Closure

Lianne Humphiries
Technical Adminisiralive Assistant | Traffic Otdor Team | Transpor Envimnmaent & Leigure
Widsfirg Counell | County Hall, Bytheson Road, Trowbridge, Wilishire 8A14 8N

Tal: V225 713737 | Fox: 01225 713207 | Emall henne umphries@iitshire.gov. ik
o wilts ire_gon ik

From: Katherine Collins [maifto:ke9B484 i aks truropenwith.ac.uk]

Sent: 15 February 2010 22:25

Teo: TrafficOrders -

Subject: Stonehengs Road Clasure

[ewr Sars,

STONEHENGE ROAD CLOSURE

| welonme and sholeheartedly suppon the propossls s lmprove the sefting of Sionchenge by means of rond closures,
Thie closure of the A4 will physicully reconnect Sionehenge with its Avenue and greatly improve the digmity and
tmmgudlity of the beage, Equally important sre the proposed mestriciions o e use of thee adjiscent byways that cross the
World Heritage Site and its immediate suroundings. The vehicles that gurrently use them (o recrestionil pueposes are a
visisal aml nudible itrusion into what gee i some cises very trangui] pares of the landscpe and can canse physieul
dmmage to mncient earthworks snd buried archaeclogical remains

There ane clenrly ihose whi do nod wish 1o havee (hiesr use of the Byways restricted bul, within the Stonchenge bindscape
the internativml importance of the archaealogy und e overall aim of enhuncing the seting ol Stemehenge should take
mecedence over the wishes of 5 small (hut vocil ) minority

Turge you o carry dul the proposed noad elesures on both. the A% and the adjacent byways.

¥ drrn
Kathernme Collins

This email has been scanned by the Messugel abs Email Security System,
For more information please visit hitp:ivwww. messagelabs com/email

24/02/2010



Lianne Humphries
Technical Admmmtrabive Assistant | Traflic Order Team | Transgor Envirdnmant & Latsurs
Wiishire Council | Gounty Hall, Bythesea Foad, Trowbrdae, Winshine BAT4 1N

Tel| 01225713737 | Fax 01225713207 | Emall: ignne humphoes@@wilshice gov.uk
www. wiltshira gov uk

From: richard.colquhoungopenreach,co.uk [malito:richard.colquhaunBopenreach.co.uk]
Sent: 02 February 2010 11:20

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Froposed Traffic orders at Stonehenge and the surmounding area.

9 Hunters Way
Gillingham

Kent

ME73BS

Dear Sir,
| would like lo record my objection to the traflic orders mentioned in the table beiow.

I'see na reason why my right to ride these byways on my road legal motarcycle should be
curtailed for any of the reasans you have mentioned.

| also think it s appaling that you suggest it would be OK for agricultural use to be allowed
by permit and thal you will still allow some sort of land train 1o have access. ‘What possible
impact does my lightweight motarcycle have on any of these plans? May | ask whal survey
have you carrled out to ascertain what use is made of these byways by recreational
molarayclisis?

I am not against fair management of the PROW network, but | am sick and tired ol being
penalised by the authorities for daing nothing more than enjoying riding byways on a
motorcycie. '

| could understand If you wanted to make some parking restrictions on BOAT Amesbury 12

as that would help reduce the visual impact that parked cars and vans have on the area,
But these plans you are suggesting are unacceptable.

Yours Sinceraly

R.Colquhoun



Amasbury BOAT 11 Itz entire length from it's junction with the A303 to the Wilsford
cum Lake Pansh boundary.

Approximate length 611 metres.
Amasbury BOAT 12 From the Wilsford cum Lake Parish boundary, crossing the A303
and A344 to the Durrington Parish boundary.

Appraximate length 1884 metres,
Berwick St James BOAT 11 lts eniire length from it's junction with Woodiord BOAT 16
al the Woodiord Parish boundary to the Wilsford cum Lake Parish boundary.

Appraoximate length 1009 metres.

Durringtan BOAT 10 From the Amesbury Parish boundary to a point south of the access
road to Durrington Down Farm, approximately 230 metres south of the junction with Fargo
Road.

Approximate length 328 metres.
Wilsford cum Lake BOAT 1 It's entire length from the Berwick St James Parish
boundary to the Amesbury Parish boundary.

Approximate length 1615 metres.
Wilstord cum Lake BOAT 2 IWs entire length from Hill Plantation to the Amesbury
Parish boundary,

Approximate length 3080 metres.
Woodiord BOAT 16 Its entire

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email §-:~.:uriiy System,
For more information please visit hiep:www. messagelabs, com/email




From: TrallicOrders [TratficOrderms@wiltshire gov.uk]

Sent: 08 February 2010 09:55

To: Davey, Kat N
Subject: FW: THE COUNTY OF WILTSHIRE ENGE WORLD HERITAGE SITE,

PARISHES OF AMESBURY, BERWICK ST JAMES, DURRINGTON, WILSFORD GUM
LAKE, WINTERBOUHANE STOKE AND WOODFORD)

Lianne: Humphries

Technical Adminlateatlve Assistant | Traffic Order Team | Transport Environment &
Letsure Wilcahlre Council | ‘County Hall, Bytheses Hoad, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BAL4
By

Tel: 012285 710737 | Fax: Q122% 113207 | ‘Pmall- JLnnnu,humphriaauwllt:hlre,qpv.uh
www.wiltahlra, gov. uk

seesOpligiral Messagp===-——-

From: Colwill, Stsye ImaditosSteve.Colwillfuwtitashire.pon.police. uk |

Henmt f 08 Ffobruary 2014 0945

To: Trafflclcders

Eci Tange, Rlchard; Scott, Jana )

Subject: THE OCUNTY: OF WILTSHIRE (STONEHENGE WoNLY HERITAGE STTE, PARIEHES OF
AMESEURY, HEEWIDE 57 JAMES, CURRINGTON, WITSFORD CLm LAKE, WINTEHROURNE STOKE AMD
HOGBMORD)

= Sis/Madiam,

With refersnce to tie above proposed Traffic mesylation Order, pleads: take thin o-mail
a8 formal agroomont by Wilcahipe Police to the propoped eoosutes contained WlERin fhe
Jrder,

Totiea prwlyy

SGtave Colwlil]

Pal:ce Constabls 251

Trafe Hanagessnt and Aoald Safety nlt
Hopton, Ooviges.

Int=rmal: 164%33
Direct Dial: 0130 T3IT46R3
Fax:0i3@80 Yigdnh

b L R R R o O R T T T T T T e

This mpessege contains intormat jon from Wiicshite Polive which may be Iegally
privilegod and confidential. The Infamatimn ils intended for the uss of the
tndividual [3) o7 organisarianis) named sbove. Any cpinions expresssd may Ee thess of
the incividus] sender and nut necessarlly those of Wileshire Police. IF you are noes
the intendsd rscipisat, ba dware that and disclosire, copyindg, distribution gr wss of
the contents of the information fs prahibited. If you bhave cecélved this messsge Ln
error, pleass notify us by talsphone on 44 (0) E45 408 7000 or via the Wiltshirs
Police web=lte immediatoly. Please then dolete chin emai)l and dostroy any copies af
tt. ALl communications, including telephons calls and elbotronic messages te and Frem
Wiltahlre Follee may be subjest to monttoring. Replies to this emai] may Le adén by
amployess other than tha intended rocipient. Alrhough Ehe nender has taken Atgps to
protect Lhe matertal sent, there (s no guarantes tha: Ghe comunicssions will b=

virus-foree.
*‘*‘*f*!‘#"liIIIIIll-iil‘11qjj“i..{ll.iiiil‘q‘.‘j‘j“"..fi.-iil'i“

Thiz= a2mall has been scamnned by the Messagelabs Emall Security Syscem.
For mars information please wisit hetp://vww.messsagoelabs, oom/smail
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From Hurnphess, Lisnng [Lisnne Hurmphoes@wilishing.gow, k] Sent: Wed 17/02/2010 11:19
Ta: iy, Rate

Ce:

Sulrject: P Fomm: TRO consultations form | Wilishire Council

Attecivments;

Lignne Humphries
T':_-\'l:l"i."ll -‘:"'lnlrll'l' Eiralne l""'l!il!'."'.'||""| i Ir'.||!||'_' midaEr T aam | -|:]|'|l_';_|:‘-l:||'| Emwviranrmeant & Lamine

wiltshure Louncil | Gounty Hall, Byfhesea Road, Trowbnidge, Willshire BAT4 8IN

Tal 1225 T13737 | Faeo 01225 713207 | Emad; o umehire s fEsfire ooy Uk

W W TS 1T (RO Al

From: noreplyswiltshire.gov.uk [mailto:noreEy @wiltshire.gov.uk]
Sent: 12 February 2010 19:50

To: TrafficCrders

Subject: Form! TRO consultations farm | Wiltshire Coundl

This data wits entered inlo the form at

hitps:/fwww wiltshive gov ukfcouncil/consullations/troconsultations/trocansultationsformhtm from
B6.164.229.1 16

Proposal:

Stonehenge ™o

Reference (Shown on the scheme page:

KADVTROAMES

Title:

Mr

Forenime!

John

hatps: Heu webmail halerow comfexchange/RidalP)Inbox/More% 208wnehenge Ncorre... 21022010
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Surname:

Colyer
Address:

138 Bracmor Rd,
Calne Wilis
SN 11 9EA

E-muil address:
johnacolyer@ hotmail.com
Your Comments:

"it is really important for the public,and m yself to be able to park up close the stonchenge i
always stop for a while when | trovel there so as to attend the religious ceremonies, and enjoy
being in the landscape of stonchenge and have done this for the past 30 VEArS.

1 by o wani 4o harves fo imb pUrbsknn or pay someone ta big e Lo di ks, - the deovis sie pabiic property amdt anr riglis to e
uregsd are ahcient snd seed b b kepl i our biails. There sre ety of Brylaws thal prevond abuse gmf s,

alsiy, there bs the bsue of weoess for the sobtier wnd e equibneis peripds sibbcl s vilal Tar the comtfmusibo of mar bl milsmee and
conmintiniy relationships during these porims,

thais ccess must naf b sihiject s the need to reguest parmssion - alibough that permlssion hus been suggested by English Heritags
Uprsimgh the Foraat ol permiis, there i ghimrainker that this will prevall trongh luiure gesecations,

This bauw bs fundusental o sur essentlal cighis hees bn the uk smd weiting thiv @8 & procedent i ionacceptable
frvwsbiom af nceews w this ares 15 e beritigy wil mist be prinerved ot il s,

1 il juwim simy gicthon ihat s miminied b stiip this nrder from becoming law )

§ lense mike sire fhat this objeciion is eniered fnin your procvess of evaluntiiog this closnre Grdes
[ate:

12 02 2010

Fam happy for my name and address to appear in any future report which may be published on this
wehsite:

Yes

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:
No

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Fri Feb 12 2010 20:02:21 GMT 0000 {GMT Standard Time)

hitps: /e webmail halerow, comexchange/Ridal PHinbox/Mare %e2051onehenget 20corre...  21/02/2010



Chilsbury House

Potterne Wick
Devizes

Wiltshire
SN1D 500

Traffic Order Team

Transport Development Sarvices

Dept for Transport, Environment & Leisure

County Hall

Bythesea Road

Trowbridge

Wiltshire BA14 BIN

11" February 2010

Dear Sirs,

Consultation on proposed Prohibition of Driving at Stonehange Waorld
Heritage Site: Ref KAD/TRO/AMES

As a local resident, | welcome the proposal to close thie A344 1o public traffic from Afrman's Cross to the
A303. After many decades of debate, we are finally reaching a wise consensus about the presentation of
stonehenge and the provision of visitor Tacilitles, All improvements relating to the monument hinge wpon
the removal of the read which presently separates it from i1s landscape,

As a driver, | will occasionally be mildly inconvenienced by having to make the small detour to join the A303
at long barrow roundabout, but that is no hardship. & major beneticiary wiil be safety. The closure of the
road will remove the significant hazard of the junction of the A344 with the A303. | have witnessed many
minar incidents at this point over the years and applaud the propoted change. In addition, it will increase
safety far thote visiting the monument, wha at prisent have te dodge traffic on a busy road.

The remaval of vehicular traffic will bring a vast improvement to the setting of Stonehenge. allowing it to
daminate its grassland setting. This will give visitors the opportunity 1o enjoy its environment and ponder
Its long histary in relative peace

I write as a member of the CBA and former president of CBA Wessex. | have observed with dismay the
many proposals which have been debated over the years. At last, we have a scheme which = a
comparatively modest change, but is one that will have far-reaching and long lasting benefits to road
safety, to visitors' enjoyment of the Warld Heritage Site and to the dignity that we afford the past.

Yours faithfully

Clare Conybeare
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Ridal, Peter

Firoim: TrafficOrders [TrafficOrders@wiitshing gov.uk] Santy Tue 16/02/2010 14:38
To: Dayey, Kats

Cex

Subrject: FW WHS BOAT abjection

Attachments:
Lianhe Humphries

Technical Administrative Assistant | Traffic Order Team | Transport Envirenment & Leisure
Wiltshire Councll | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BA14 8N

Tel: 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Emall: lianne.humghtiesiiwiltshire.gov,uk
v wilshire.gov.uk

—U0riginal Message—-

From: Jo [maile: jodmidnmgng, uk.com)
Sent: 14 February 2010 17:57

Ta: TrafficOrders

sibject: WHS BOAT objection

Cremr SirfMadam,

With regards Stonehenge BOAT that cross the Word Heritage Site, [ abject to the TROs as proposed. [ don™t
belleve |t? necessary to close the BOAT for purposes of tourism, The routes in question are wide open and
with a very good surface for vehicles, especially licensed, legal motarbikes. Different groups could easily bath
use the routes, espedially If verges were mown.,

These routes are historically finked with Stonehenge and should nat be changed simply far tourist aesthetics.
Instead, local people should be cedebrated for wishing to keep alive the countryside and not rely mierely on
tourism for trade,

The biggest issue of closing this WHS BOAT to motor powered vehicles, specifically the motarcyclist, is that this
%5 7km that links all the networks together in the surrounding-area. Alternatives are lopg pieces of road work on
the A303/A350. This would severaly and nigatively Impact the enjoyment of using BOAT: by matoroyclists,
especially when so many other routes are continually being dosed.

| urge you o keep access to this wide, comfoitable route open to motorcycies,

Yours Falkhfully,
Jo Cook

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security Systam,
For more information please visit hitto:/ fvoww. messagelabs com/emal

https:/len. webmail halcrow. comiéxchange/Ridal 1 Inbox/More %208 tonehenge% 20corre .. 2102/2010



Ridal, Peter

From; TraffcOrders [TrafficOrders@wiltshire gov.uk] Sent: T 1H0LI000 14:38
Ta: Py, Kate

Co

Subject: FW: Stenshenge World Hertage Sike: Prohibstion of Motorised Traffe on AS44 @ Simnihisndge
Attachments:

Lianne Humphries

Technical Administrative Assistant | Traffic Order Team | Transport Environment & Lesure
Wiltshire Council | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire BA14 HIN

Tel: 01225 713737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Emall; llapne.humphriesiiwiltshire.gov, uk
www, wiltshire.gov, Lk

—==0riginal Mossane--—-

From: Margaret Coombs [madtgrimaroaretcoombsEwaitroae com]

Sent: 13 February 2010 17:11

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Stonehenge World Heritage Site: Prohibition of Motorised Traffic of A344 at Stonehenge

Beszr SigfMadam

I'am writing on behaif of the Carshalton & District History and
Archaeology Society (the Soclety is @ member of the Caundl for
British Archasology). This is to advise that members of our Society
wish to support the proposed order to close the A344 to motor traffic
at Stonehenge. Removing motorised traffic from the environment
immediately around Stonehenge will be a huge improvement: it will
allow visitors to enjoy this unigue and ancient site in a more
dignified and open setting,

Yours fasthfully

Margaret Coombs

Hon Secretarny

Carshaiton & District History & Archiaeclogy Socisty
17 Woodcote Avenue

WALLINGTON

Surrey

SME DOR

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Emall Security System,
For more information please visit htto:/fveww, messagelabs com/email

hittps:/feu.webmail halecrow.comfexchange/RidalPl/inbox/More% 20Stonchenge% 20corre. .
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Ridal, Peter

From: Martin Cooper [mkck@live oo uk]

Sent: 06 November 2006 10:07

To: Ridal, Pater

Subject: Traffic Reguiation Orders - Stonehenge

Dear SirfMadam,

| wish to raise an objection to the proposed T.R.O's in the Stonehenge area.

Lhmrﬂ used these roads In the past and want them preserved as part of our national
aritage.

| feel that sensible vehicular use of un-metalled roads in the vicinity does not pose a threat

to the stone arrapgement and that vehicular use is a legal and legitimate past time anjoyed

by many people.

If there is a problem with anti-social use then methods other than Traffic Regulation Orders

should be considered first.

Likewise, development of the area should not adversely affect the enjoyment the

anvironment affords to existing user groups.

These un-metalled and ancient roadways are part of our heritage, and the introduction of

Traffic Regulation Orders will deny their use and enjoyment to a substantial number of law

abiding people, who also bring with them financial and other benefits to the local economy.

Please would you acknowledge receipt of my objection.
Yours faithfully,

Martin Cooper

New Windows 7: Find the right PC for you. Leam more.

Click hers to report this amall as spam.

0641 1/2009
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Ridal, Peter

From: Traffrlrders rrral‘ﬁcﬂrduﬁwﬂlsrﬂ.mv.m] Sent: Tus 1600272000 1435
Ta Dy, Kats

Ce:

Subject: P Stemehengs Rosd Closuie

Attachments:

Lianme Humphries

Fechiical Admirisirpfive Ay {RLET Trittic Cirdar Taam Tmanapon Emdronmen| & Lslgars
Witshire Caingil Copurity Higl Bythesaa Road, Trowheidos Willshirpg Badld BN
Tol: 01225 743737 | Fas. D125 713287 | Emall ligeyree umphiesEwittahive gov Uk

el willshife gk

From: Sarah Cottam {mailto:scattam@acarchasology.co.uk]
Sent: 15 February 2010 12:10

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Stonehenge Road Closure

Dear Sirs,

STONEHENGE ROAD CLOSURE

IHully support the proposals to improve the setting of Stonehenge by means of road closures.

The closure of the A3dd will physically reconnect Stonehenge with its Avenue and greatly improve
the setting of the henge. Equally important are the proposed restrictions to the use of the adjacent
byways that cross the Waorld Herita Ee Site and its immediate surroundings. The vehicles that
currently use them for recreational purposes are a visual and audible intrusion nto what are in some
cases very tranquil parts of the landscape and can cause physical damage to ancient earthworks and
buried archaeological remains. These recreational drivers do not wish to have their use of the
byways restricted but, within the Stonehen ge landscape the international importance of the
archaeology and the overall aim of enhancing the setting of Ston ehenge should take precedence
over the wishes of a small minority,

T feu. wehmail halerow. comyerchinge/RidalP Minbox/M orefe20Stonehenge2cormre... 210272010
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Kind regards

Sarah Cottam

- UCHCHIRIODN . Manar Farm Stabdes, Chicklade, Mindon, Ny Sabetbury, Wits, 593 S5U

ﬂmwwwm
TAEMIOTSEL  F DIT R0 W aviicnmiaeogr.on i

This e-rrasl i conficential To'thi named recient, [ you i secrmide a copy 0 amar, loree actegt -y afaaksjies gl destriey & e ey 0ol iein
or digchise tha Contents oF this.o-mad 1 amone, nar bk coples of B Tlie ok Cnpies Dt wne (L) by the ramssd nicipler’s and (2] ol the
putposa of compliting Srxcessiul slectrne fFASTESION i thi nimed recipieot s i paly an ook il Hiee cnjees, wWitl i motice
Atfachesd, e Kept confictential unki gesiviaction

AL rhaomogy’ Ll hor used all réasanabila effort b e ie Bl this s s any Etacfirents am fooa femm yvirumsss,

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security Sysiem.
For more informution please visit hitpdwww, messagelabs.comfemail
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ll:llfl Peter

Froim: TrafficOrders [TrafficCrdersiiviitshine, gov.uk] Sent: Tue 16/03/7010 19:36
To: Davey, Kata
Ce:
Subject: FW! Prohibition of bywiays sormounding stonelenge
Attachimants:
Liarthe Hurmphrias

Technical Administrative Assistant | Traflic Order Team | Transport Environment & Leisure
Wiltshire Councll | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbridge, Wiltshire 8414 8N

Tel: 01235 713737 | Fax; 01225 713207 | Email: lianne.humphriesdiwiltshire gov.uk
www. whtshire gov.uk

~===0riginal Mesage——-

From: chilly24_8@msn.com [mailto:chilly?4 S@Emen.com]
Sent: 14 February 2010 21:04

To- TrafficOrders

Subject: Prohibition of byways surrounding stonehenge

Dear SirfMadam,1 am writing to you as regarding the closure of said byways.! have visited Stonehenge Ay
times in my life and feel that dosing the tracks will only be denying further the heritage people deserve..jt is a
sacred place.Please dont tum it into sterde theme park..yours faithfully Philip Cowburm

This email has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System,
For-more information please visit hitp: ! fwww. messagelabs com/femall

hitps:/fen webmail halerow.comfexchange/RidalP )/ inbox/More% 20Stonehenget 20corre. . 21022010
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Ridal, Peter

Frroim; Humghnes, Lianne [Lisrme, Hurnphries@viltzhire, gov.uk] Sants Wed [7/02/2010 11:18
To: Craviiy, Batia

iy

Subject: FW: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshiss Councll

Abtachmants:

Linnne Humphries
lechnionl Adovinisirative Assistunt | Tratfic Grdar Team Trarmpont Epyimonman! & Laiiure

Wiltshire Counctl | Coumy Hgl tythemea Hond. Trowbridoge. Willshire BA14 BN

Te 01225 713737 Faw Q1228 P13A007 | Eral ArTEE N rmphiriesEhwii s hive oo, ik

Py Wit erire. ooy, Lk

From: noreplyifiwiltshire.qov.uk [miailto: noreply@vwitshine.gov.uk ]
Sent: 13 February 2010 23:26

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations farm | Wiltshire Coundil

This data was entered mto the form a

hittps:ifwww wiltshire, gov.ukfeomnciliconsulistionstiroconsultations/troconsuliationsform m from
U5 144, 79.08

Propasal;

driving at stonchenge

Reference (Shown on the scheme page):

KAD/TROVAMES

Tithe:

Forengame:

htlph:ffeLLwthmnjLhul;:mw.cm:lu’:xrhnngﬂm|:!anJ'f'InthMurr‘TrF-I!]L'i{nnchengn‘ﬁnlﬂuum... 21022010
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Surname:

Aulcdress:

E-mmuul address:

Your Cormiments:

I feel it is a shame to close byways around the stonehenge site us these are also part of the
history of this historie site

Date:

13210

L iam happy for my nome and sddress (o appear in any futore report which may be published on (his
websile:

No

Tick o receive email copy of sent form:
No

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

FEntered Sat Feb 13 2000 23:38:06 GMTT 0O CGMT Standard Tane)

hitps:/fen. webmail halcrow.com/exchange/Ridal PJ/ nbox/More%208tonchenget Acorre.., 21022010



Hannah Baolwetl

Traflic Order Technician

Traffic Ordar Team

Transport, Environment & Leisure
Wiltshira Council

Tel: 01225 713402
Fax: 01225 713207

Email: Hannah.Bolweli@wiltshire.gov.uk
www. wiltshire, gov.uk

From: noreply@wiltshire.gov.uk [mailto: noreplydwiltshire gov.uk]
Sent: 24 January 2010 10:52

To: TrafficOrdars

Subject: Form: TRO consultations form | Wiltshire Councll

This data was entered into the form al
hitpsifwww.owiltshire. gov.ukicounciliconsuliatonsitroconsultations/troconsul tations form htm (rom
T7.97.65. 146

Proposal:

Phoabition of driving at Stonchenge
Relerence (Shown on the scheme page):
KADVTROYAMES

Title:

Mr

Forename:

Colin

Surname:

Cox

Address:

15 Brampton Court

Bowerhill

Melksham

Wiltshire

SNI26TH

E-mail address:
phoenixserviees @ blueyonder.co.uk
Your Commenls:

Dear sir

As u common user of gren lanes in wiltshire (something is driven by me every week) | object
strungly to the withdraw of driving on the green lanes about stonehenge 1 see no clear benifits

to the general public or the viewin g public to these proposals only a benifit 1o a small number
of landowners i cannol object strongly enough.

Member of SCOR southern counties OIT Road Club and GLASS Green Lane Association

Regards



COLIN COX

Dhite:

reir i

1 um happy for my name and adidress w appear in any foture report which muiy be published on this
website:

Yis

Tick to receive email copy of sent form:

No

Accept termn and conditions;

Yes

Entered S Jan 24 2010 11:04:31 GMT 0000 (GMT Standard Time)
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Ridal, Peter

From: TraffieOrchers [ TrafficOrders@wiltahine. gov. i) Sent: Tue 16/02/2010 14:34
Ta Cloyey, Kals

Cc:

Subject: W Subject: Stonebengs Road Closums

Attnchmonts:

Lisnne Humphries
Technical Adminstrathve Assiwtant | Tralfic Order Team | Tranuport Enviranmeant & Lolstire

Wiltshlre Counall || County Hall, Bytheses Raad [rowimdas, Wiltshire BAT4 8JN

Til: D1226 713737 | Fax: 00226 713207 | Emmill: Eanng hymphries@wilshee goy Uk

A i [ e el

From: Peter Cox [m#ltﬂ!ptnxﬁlaﬁrd}uqﬂug\r.m.uh_]
Sent: 15 Februany 2010 13:27

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Subject: Stonehenge Road Closure

Subject: Stonehenge Road Closure

Dear Sies,

STONEHENGE ROAD CLOSLRE

| welcome and wholeheartedly suppont the proposals fo improve the safiing of Stonehenge by mears of mad
closures, The closure of the A344 will physically reconnect sionehenge with s Avenue and greatly imgrove the
dignity and tranquifity of the hange. Equally important afe the proposed restrictions to the use of the adjacent
byways that crass the World Heritage Site and its immediate surrolndings. The vehicles that currently use them
lor recreational purposes are & visual and audible intrusion into what are In some cases very tranqull parts of
ihe landscapa and can cause physical damage lo ancient earthworks and bured archaealogical remains.

hltp-z-::.-’fr:u.w:hmml.hulrmwxnm#:mhangﬂ’ﬂ|dnlFﬂ]11buﬂM:nr:%?.ﬂS:mmh:ngn‘%}!mum... 21AXND
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Thers are clearly those who do not wish to have their use al the byways restricted but, within the Stenehangs
landscape the international impartance of the archaeclogy and the overall aim of anhancing the satling of
Stonehenge should take precedance over the wishes of a small (buf wocal) minarity.

| urge you to carry out the proposed road closures an both the A344 and the adjacent byways.
Yours

Petar W, Cox

Director

THOPOIGY e, Fatry Slatshien, (Thihate Mo, flf Hilbumy, Wik, 5P 60
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or S the cordarts of Ihes o-mail b geydee, rop he Gopees af i T imly copaag paimmitied'urw |1 by the frammed. ricipinn anif (2 %o il
purpone Ot compsting muicnesehil pcrone Esussn i e rarmas TRGifabnT and $hon ol afrcancelon Ihet frese copiss, Wil Peciolion
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Hannah Balwall

Traffic Order Technician

Traffic Ordar Team

Transport, Environmeni & Lelsure
Wiltshire Council

Tel: 01225 713402
Fax: 01225 713207
Ermail: Han A, SO L] s

From: Robert [mailto:robert@cracknel. org.uk]

Sent: 21 January 2010 20:58

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Consultation on proposed Prohibition of Driving at Stonehanae Warkd Heritage Site

Vobject to this and all areas should be left alans so that vehicles can drtve in this area,
54 Meadowtands; Kirton Suffolk 110 DPP

fegards,
Robert

Ribert Cracknall

E mail: rpbert @ crackne!l ong, uk
roberisracknel @hitmall.com

This emiil has been scanned by the Messagelabs Email Security System.
For more mformation please visit http:/fwww. messagelabs, com/email
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Ridal, Peter

From: Phillp Cralg [lardo fumblefoot@yahoo com
Sent: 04 November 2004 18:48
To: Ridal, Peter

Subject: Droves

Philip Craig,

Society of Caretakers,

177D Wishing Tree Road,

St Leonards On Sea,

East sussex,

TNIROLD, 04/11/2009

For the attention of Mr Peter Ridal, Halcrow
This Letter of Objection supersedes all other correspondence sent by me in this matier.

I refer to the prededent set by His Honour Judge Behrens on 19 June 2009 Wilson & Anor v
Yorkshire Dales National Park Authority [2009] EWHC Neutral Citation Number: [2009] EWHC
1425 (Admin)  hitp:dwww.baililorg/ew/cases EWHC/ Admin/2009/1425 html and | wish
lo strongly Object on my own behall’ citing the above precedent, and make representation by stting
my own personal reasons for Objecting 1o permanent prohibition of parking on all BOATS in the
WHS Stonehenge. The main Objection stems from the lack of disabled access, transpont and
tacilities available during out of normal visiting hours during managed open access days and times
specified and agreed with English Heritage for the purposes of sacred and holy ceremonial rituas.

| often visit Stonehenge in my capacity of a Druidic Caretaker({soc) & aiso a member of the
Stonehenge peace group , and being a person aged 49 years with a registered disability, 1 have an
express need (o pass and repass with a vehicle, including caravans or motorhome as | cannol slesp
ina car. Presently we park on the Byways and do not encroach into the visitor car park, thereby
being able 1o rest and refresh without coaches and cars arriving with paying visitors and the ensuing
nose ete.

Please note the specific H&S md Cultural reasons which | set out below, reserving the right to add
or amend other reasons at any subsequent hearings or inspections:
H&S NEEDS EXAMPLE

To rest/take refreshment for a reasonable period of hours after travelling from Hastings East Sussex
to Wiltshire in order to prepare for the dawn ceremonies.

To rest/take refreshment for a reasonable period of hours after the dawn ceremonies prior 10
preparing to drive home from [Wiltshire to Hastings East sussex]

To rest/take refreshment reasonable period of hours after travelling from Hastings East Sussex to
Wiltshire in order to prepare for the sunset ceremonies.

To rest/take refreshment for a reasonable period of hours after the sunset ceremonies prior 1
preparing to drive home from [Wilishire to Hastings East Sussex]

Disability access to transpor, toilet facilities, ete during the hours of darkness from the Visitor
Cenire to the Stones and back.

There is a real need to have disabled sccess as a life could be put at risk if there are no proper
facilities that the disabled require and deserve,

Also the disabled need to have medications safe in there vehicle as carrying it about could result in

05/11/2009
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losing life saving medicines.
CULTURAL NEEDS EXAMPLE

To exercise my rights under the Human Rights Act and its subsequent amendments to congregate in
a form of worship, sacred ceremony, gathering or ritual at certain arranged times of the year with
those who share the same or similar spiritual belief path or religion.

To enable my practice 45 a Druidic caretnker and duties as a Druidic caretaker to be performed at the
temple of Stonehenge which is widely viewed as the significant pagan temple in the UK and in the
same high esteem as a UK based Christian might view Westminster Abbey or Winchester Cathedral.

To exercise my rights under the Human Rights Act etc to gather with other Pagan, Druid and like-
minded folk and brethren in a social grouping to continue and perform verbal and physical
exchanges of cultural knowledge of what UNESCO deems to be our 'Intangible Cultural Herituge'
such as historical and medieval poetry, playing of instriments, discussions and plays, natural healing
practices and general pagan lore.

Philip Craig Druidic Caretaker, Society of Caretakers(3.0.C. )|\
Stonehenge Peace Group./|\
lardo. fumblefoot@yahoo.co.uk

Click here to report this email as spam.

15T 1 79 W



Ridal, Peter

From: TralficOrders [TrafficOrders@willshire.gov.uk|

Sent: 16 February 2010 14:28
To: Davey, Kale
Subject: FW: Slonehenge Ad closure

Lisnne Humphries
Technical Admimsirahve Assistant | Trablc Ordar Taam | Tramgpon Enviconmen! & Leisura
Wihsslre Councll | County Hall, Bythetsas Foad, Trowbridose, Wiltshire BA14 8JN

Tel; 01225 713737 | Faxc 01225 713207 | Ermait; llamms humphriesifwilshire.gov .k
v wiitshing, gow. ik

From: Andy Crockett [malit:a.crackettiiwessexarch.co.uk)
Senkt: 16 February 2010 07:21

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Stonehenge R closure

Crear Sirs,

STONEHENGE ROAD CLOSURE

| welcome and wholeheartedly suppor the proposals to improve ihe setting of Slonehenge by means of road
clogwes. The closure of the A344 will physically raconnect Stanehange with is Avenue and greatly Improve
the: dignity and tranquility ol the henge.

Equalty impartant are the proposed restrictions 1o [he use of the adjacent byways lkal aoss the Warkd
Heritage Site and lis immediate surroundings. The vehicles that currently use them for racreationat purposas
can be a visiial and audible intrusion inta what are in some cases vy tranguil parns of the landscape and can
causs physical damage o anclen! earthworks and buried archaenlogical ramains,

Thiere will clearly be those who do nat wish 1o have their use of the byways restricied, with whuch | can
sympathise; but, within the Stanehenge landscape tha intermational imponance of the archaeslogy and the
ovargl aim of enhancing the setting of Stanehenge should raally have to take precedence

| urge you fo carry ot the proposed road closunes on bolh the A344 and the adjacen! byways

YOUFS

Andy Crockett
Wessea Archasology Lid is n company limited by guarantes ragistured in England & Walss, number 1712772,

A registered charity, number 267786, and ia registeren &s an archooological organisation with the Instivte of Field Archaeologists
Registared Office Fortway House. Okl Sarum Park, Salisbury, Witshire. SP4 688,

ﬂumhmﬂhmmﬂm:ﬁmnmwmlﬁmumuuqﬂfpﬂﬁmmmmdumtm
dﬂmu.rl'rmurunn!mmmlmmlmm.mm“mumiummhmm
atfuet than the addrmasen. If you receive this commurication in sor, please advise us by ieiaphons immediaisy,
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From: TrafficCeders [TrafcOrders@wiltshinegov.uk) Sent: Tuo 16/022010 14/34
To: Davey, Kate
Cei

Subjoct: FW: Storwshangs Road Conure
Attachments:

Lipnne Humphries
Technical Admirigtralive Assistant | Trabie Cner Team Transpoit Ervirenment & Letsormo

Wiltshire Courcil | Gounty Mall, Bythesea Fioad Trowbridge, Wiltshirs BATS 8N

ek 1825 713737 | Fad: 01225 7130907 | Emiil! anne fumghieséEhenitstire ok

v wiltishire gow Uk

From: Beaker Folk [mallto:bill@ beakerfalk, co.uk)
Senk: 15 February 2010 13:21

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Stonehenge Road Closure

Dear Sirs,
STONEHENGE ROAD CLOSURE

[ weicome and wholeheartedly support the proposals to improve the setting of Stonehange by
reans of road closures, The clasure of the A344 will physically reconnect Stonehange with its
Avanue and greatly Improve the dignity and tranquillity of the henge, Equally important are the
proposed restrictions to the use of the adjacent byways that cross the World Herltage Site and its
Immediate surroundings. The vehiclas that currently use them for recreatjonal purposes are a
visual and audible intrusion into what are in same cases very tranquil parts of the fandscape

and can cause physical damage to anclent sarthworks and buried archaeologlcal remains.

There ate clearly thase whe do not wish to have their use of the byways restricted but, within the
Stonehenge landscape the international Importance of the archaeclogy and the everall aim
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of enbancing the sstting of Stonehenge should take precedence over the wishes of a small (but
vocal) minority.

1 urge you to carry out the proposed road closures on both the A344 and the adjacent byways,

Yours

Bill Crumblaholeme
Anclent Wessex Network

This email has been scunned by the Messagelabs Email Security Syssem,
For mire information please visit hipadawws messagelabs com/email

hitps:/few. webmail haletow.comdexchange/Ridal P} Inbox/More %208 wnehenge® 20come... 21022010
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Frim: Himghnes, [sanne [Liarmme, Humphries@vditshire. gey, ik ] Sent: Wed 177022010 11:16
Ta: Ciavesy, Kale

Cc:

Subject: F¥: Formn: TRO cismultations Torm | Wiltshine Cogneil

ArtachmBnis:

Linnig Humphries
l'sghnicnl Adminisirative Asgstin | Tratle Orders Toam | ranspon Epwirsrment & Lolsdre
Wiltshire Council | County Hall, Bythesea Road, Trowbrdos, Willshire BA14 AN

el 01236 T13737 | Fax: 01225 713207 | Ematl; [m@nne bumphripsd@Ewiltshirg, gov.uk

Y WIS EITR, IR B

From: noreply@wiitshire.gov.uk [malito:noreply@wiltshire. aov. uk]
Sent: 14 February 2010 16:25

To: TrafficOrders

Subject: Form: TRO consultations farm | Wiltshire Council

This dats was entered into the form at

htps:/iwww. wiltshire. gov uk/councilfconsultations/eroconsultationsitroconsultationsform, him from
9112593224

Proposal

Prohibition of Driving at Stonchenge World Heritage Site

Relerence (Shown on the scheme page):

KAIVTROYAMES

Title:

Mr

Forename:

Ml

htlps:r'.fuu.w&hmmI-ImII:mw.-::mﬂcm:hnngeIRiLL-JuIP.T.n'inhnx.l'Mun:%zu.'itmwhmgcﬁclthmn-.. 210272000
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Sumupme
Cunliffe
Address:

7 Abberbury Road,
|
Chafied D004 UET

E-munl address:
neilen @ globalnet.co.uk
Your Comments:

As a motoreyelist und ocensional user of the hyways around Stonchenge, [ strongly obiject to the

proposed TRO for the following reasons:

b Wiltshire County Council is failing In thelr duty tn protect the miervsts of maborised velicl uners by remmivding thekr righis o ume thiesy
by ways. )

L Wilsshdre Counby. §aiiic] du mol sppsir in bove comsalied wlth b mant wifected valie-halders sudl as the TRF wnd LAR 16
avercigm prablems thd have b b ikls proposal to probibit deiving sn the Teways 5t Ghe Worls Herhiage SHe.

X Thre b very l00b wse of the byways by motnisst vehiels us showa by Ihe Engiish Heritage traffic survey, Ridueing i e B
martaircychm mver o 12 oar perived imeatared mo 5 Budwrday b gere wse wansld ave nunde o ieicgligihle chnnge bo fhe inpect of ihe Trvwny
om il WIS,

A Alibiigh il sufety s @ serimis prodiben in the ares, here are mi regarin of @y wecidestds s the bywnys,

£ T byways wllow excellint ooy in ik viiniele Tnndwespe of the Wisrhd Bloriage S8 for ibose of Dmined tabillity whbeh wonsld mia
bt pesssible withoug the use of moisrised bzl

Date:
FEel ikl

Lam happy for my name and address 1o appesir in any future report which may be published o this
wichsite:

Yis

Thck to receive email copy ol sent form:
Yes

Accept terms and conditions:

Yes

Entered Sun Feb 14 2010 16:37:55 GMT 0000 (CGMT Standard Time)
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